REMATIP TOP
Portfolio Capital Equipment 2018




;I'll‘
FEIN
[M’ /ONE BRAND /ONE SOURCE /ONE SYSTEM

REMA TIP TOP AG

Gruber Strasse 65 - 85586 Poing / Germany
Phone: +49 8121 707-100

Fax: +49 8121707-10 222

info@tiptop.de

www.rema-tiptop.com

Legal Notice
Copyright © 2018 REMA TIP TOP AG

All information is given to the best of our knowledge.

All specifications are to be considered non-binding
information. Any claim for damages of any kind is
excluded. We reserve the right to change technical
specifications without prior notice, provided that they
ensure product improvement. The information presented
is based on technical experience but does not guarantee
a product’s suitability for specific applications, and does
nat relieve the users of the responsibility to undertake
their own testing, including where any third-party
trademark rights are concerned. Pictures in the
catalogue may contain optional accessories which are
not included in the standard shipment, and need to

be ordered additionally.

All relevant product information can be found in the
respective documents, including operating instructions,
technical datasheets as well as conditions for storage
and application. The specified qualities of our products
are based on information from the accompanying
inspections for approval. They represent statistical
product data and are not to be considered as
guaranteed properties of an individual product.

In order to preserve product properties, the storage
conditions indicated in DIN 7716 should be followed
(including storing the product in the original package
and in an area that is dry, cool and dark).



Portfalio Capital Equipment 2018

1  Motorcycle equipment 4-6

*.. - '?:-‘fﬂ..“ .&

( 2 Tyrechangers ca

o 3

7-15

16-18

19-34

35-39

ar ' 40-52
§r
53-55
'
Diagnost L 56-64

’5

s' E' 65-73
10 Tyre inflating truck = \ “5 . 74-80

[ T

Tyre chang

9

11 Wheel balancers t N 81-83
12 Lifting equipment )’ 84-87
13 Wheel alignment truck - / 88-89
14 Industrial tyre changers 90-93

Index 95-98



Motorcycle equipment

Tyre changer PROMAXX MOTO

PROMAXX MOTO

- Specifically developed for mataorcycle, scooter, quad and ATV
- Space-saving design due to swivelling mounting column

- Adjustable swing arm

- Other vaoltages on request

Scope of delivery:
- 1 Mounting head
= 1Tyre lever

- 1Bead breaker

= 4 Clamping jaws

Outer clamping range © 5-231Inch

Electric power/connection ¢ 400/50/3 V/Hz/Ph

Operating pressure : 8-10bar
Welght ............................................. : 55kg ...............................................
Beadbreakeropening  : 30mm
Breakingforce 7s0kg 513 0150

Rim width i 12 Inch

Centering pin on bead breaker and roller on moun-
ting head not included in standard shipment

5190150 i PROMAXXMOTO

Ref. No i Designation Content

S19204 | setofplastciserisielt 6

5192942 i Setofplastisinsertsright o 9. 5192946 °19.2960
5192946 : Special mounting head for scooters, 1

519 2961 Bead pressing clamp for wheel diameters 1
: smaller than 8"

519 2961

4 © REMATIP TOP AG 2018



Motorcycle equipment

Wheel balancers motorcycle

518 8820 518 8870 518 8830 518 8840

518 8811 518 8850 518 8860 518 8890 518 8940

- Professional, low cost wheel balancer
- Easy and accurate static balancing of motorcycle wheels
(also suitable for scooters)

: Clamping
Ref. No i Designation Wheel width range Shaftdia. Rimdia. Content
518 8811 Wheel balancer MOTO max. 12 -30 mm 10mm 21Inch 1
: 280 mm
518 8820 Adapter for BMW, 3 - 4 hole 1
: Suitable for:
i Centering shaft, 14 mm
518 8870 Adapter for BMW, 5 hole 1
: Suitable for:
i Centering shaft, 14 mm
5188830 | Adapter for Ducati 1
: Suitable for:
i Centering shaft, 20 mm
518 8840 Adapter for Honda VFR 1
: Suitable for:
i Centering shaft, 20 mm
518 8850 : Centering shaft, 14 mm 1
8 BB T St 2 T e oo e e L
518 8890 : Cone shaft, 10 mm 1
518 8940 : Coneshaft, 14 mm 1

5 Capital Equipment 2018



Motorcycle equipment

Wheel balancers motorcycle

PROBALANCE MOTO 7010/ 7020

- Hand-spin wheel balancer with manual wheel brake
(Version 7010)

- Motorised wheel balancer with wheel brake (Version 7020)

- The wheel is mounted on the stationary shaft and spins on
its own bearings

- Assembly on the matorcycle is simulated, eliminating all
inaccuracies

= Noremount error

- Flange is universally adjustable for all wheels with bearings

- Automatic detection of wheel distance and diameter speeds
up the balancing operation (Version 7020)

- Adapter for balancing single sided swing-arm wheels available

Scope of delivery:
- 1Wheel shaft, dia. 15 mm, incl. spacers and clamping nut 5187250
- 1Set of centering bushes for shaft diameter 15 mm

- 1Caliper

- 1Power transformer 230/12 V

- 1Connection cable for external power supply 12/24 V

= TUsers manual

Rim width { 1.5-20 Inch

TII’
Tlll'

Ref. No i Designation

5187250 i PROBALANCE MOTO 7010

5187260 PROBALANCE MOTO 7020

...................................................................................................................... . 518 7260
Adapters and Shafts
Ref. No Designation Content
5186920 Adapter for single-sided swing arm wheels 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE 7010; PROBALANCE 7020
518 6930 Motorcycle shaft, 12 mm 1
: Suitable for: PROBALANCE 7010; PROBALANCE 7020

6 © REMATIP TOP AG 2018



Tyre changers car

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 1000

PROMAXX FORCE 1010

= Semi-automatic tyre changer with swing arm

- Ideal for smaller tyre services and garages

- Less space required due to compact design

- Robust vertical arm

- clamping range of 10" to 24"

- Self-centering chuck with centering table 12 mm thick
- Bead breaker with double-acting cylinder 200 mm

- Mounting tool for standard and low-profile tyres

- Easy Access" extractable pedal box for quick Service

- Optional Plus device available

Scope of delivery:

= 1Servicing unit

- 1Hand-held tyre inflator gauge

- 1 Plastic protection for mounting head, clamping jaws and
bead breaker

- 1Adjustable holder for mounting paste bucket

= 1Tyre lever

519 3060

Inner clamping range 12-24Inch

Outer clamping range : 10 -22Inch

Rim width 13 Inch

519 3060 PROMAXX FORCE 1010 1

7 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changers car

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 1000

PROMAXX FORCE 1020

- Automatic standard tyre changer

- Ideal for tyre services and workshops with middle wheel throughput

- Pneumatic tilt back mounting column

- Pneumatic locking of the mounting head with fast spring
positioning

- Clamping range from 10"-24"

- Self-centering chuck with 172 mm thick centering table

- Bead breaker with patented ,POWER OUT" System shovel won't get stuck into the rim

- Mounting tool for standard and low-profile tyres

- Two speeds of rotation, electronically controlled

- Pedal-controlled tyre inflation

- EasyAccess” extractable pedal box for quick service

- Bead breaker with double-acting cylinder 200 mm

- Toolbar for storage of tools and accessories

- Version PLUS Certified according to WDK for UHP and
run-flat tyres

Scope of delivery:

- 1Servicing unit

- 1Pedal-controlled tyre inflation

- 1 Plastic protection for mounting head, clamping jaws and bead breaker
- 1Adjustable holder for mounting paste bucket 519 3070
= 1Tyre lever

- 1Hand-held tyre inflator gauge

- TUHPKit (Version PLUS)

« 1PLUS device, pneumatic (Version PLUS)

Inner clamping range 12 - 24 Inch

Rim width

Wheel dia.

Operating pressure

Sound level

Ref. No i Designation Content
5193070 : PROMAXX FORCE 1020 1
519 3075 PROMAXX FORCE 1020 PLUS 1

8 © REMATIP TOP AG 2018



Tyre changers car

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 1000

PROMAXX FORCE 1030

- High performance super-automatic tyre changer

- |deal for tyre services and workshops with high wheel throughput

= Pneumatic tilt back mounting column

- Pneumatic positioning and locking of the mounting head

- Clamping range from 10"-28"

- Self-centering chuck with 14 mm thick centering table

- "Smart Blade System” (patented) for memorising the initial position
of bead breaker blade

- Bead breaker with patented "POWER OUT" system

- Mounting tool for standard and low-profile tyres

- Two speeds of rotation, electronically controlled

- Pedal-controlled tyre inflation

- "EasyAccess” extractable pedal box for quick service

- Toolbar for storage of tools and accessories

- Version PLUS certified according to WDK for UHP and run-flat tyres

Scope of delivery

= 1 servicing unit

- 1 pedal-controlled tyre inflation

- 1plastic protection for mounting head, clamping jaws and bead breaker
- 1 adjustable mounting paste bucket holder

- Ttyre lever 5193085
- 1toolbar

- TUHP Kit (Version PLUS)

- 1 PLUS device, pneumatic (Version PLUS)

...!.r.‘.’.‘.?.r.F..'.a..r.TTP.i.r.‘.g..r?.’.r.‘.gﬁ............................................;...T?.:.?.?.‘.T.‘F..'? ......................................................................................................................................
LOuterclamping range D B O e
Rim width ¢ 16 Inch

Ref. No ¢ Designation Content
5193080 : PROMAXX FORCE 1030 1
5193085 i PROMAXX FORCE 1030 PLUS 1

9 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changers car

Accessories - PROMAXX FORCE line 1000

Accessories - PROMAXX FORCE line 1000

i

Addz 519 3093 519 3094

519 3090 519 3091
s ! - ®
B = ; .
== N l |
= >
g @ o) N s
519 3095 519 3096 519 3097 519 3098
Jl
519 3099 519 3100 519 3101 \579 31[32
Ref. No. Description Content Suitable for PROMAXX FORCE
1010 1020 1030

519 3090 Fast inflating system with tank 1 . . .
519 3091 Plus device, pneumatic 1010 1 : . :
519 3093 ‘ Plus device, pneumatic 1020/1030 : 1 ‘ ‘ . .
519 3094 Wheel lift 60 kg ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
5193095 | Roller bed
519 3096 . UHP kit
519 3097 : PAX kit : : : :
519 3098 : Mounting head for protruding spokes : : : : .
519 3099 : Scooter wheel shovel blade : 1 : . .
519 3100 : Set of motorcycle wheel clamping jaws : 1 : - - .
519 3101 Motorcycle wheel mounting head 1 . . .
5193102 : Leverless retrofit kit 1020/1030 1 . .

10 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Tyre changers car

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 1100

PROMAXX FORCE 1100

- Automatic car tyre changer, suitable for wheels from 12"-30"

- Patented leverless mounting head, permits working with or without mounting lever

- Parallel-operation fitting arm, patented

- Patented SMART LOCK central clamping system

= Multi-functional roller bead loosening unit

- Electric motor with inverter

- Erganomic control unit

- Pedal-controlled tyre inflation

- Optional pneumatic bead depressor required for
wdk certification

Scope of delivery:

- 1Reducer ring for central clamping system
- 1Bead holding clamp

- 3 Rubber rim protectors

- 1 Mounting lever

- 1 Mini plastic lever

- 2 Plastic protections for mounting head

- 2 Plastic protections for clamping system
- 2 Plastic protections for bead-breaker shovel 519 3010
- 1Rim edge protection incl. accessories

Clamping range 12 - 30 Inch Electric power/connection : 230/50/1V/Hz/Ph

Sound level

Size

5193010 PROMAXX FORCE 1100 1

Ref. No i Designation Content
519 3046 Pneumatic bead depressor 1

¢ For faster and easier mounting and demounting of difficult
i wheel tyre combinations

i Wheel lift 1
: Lifts wheel safely by foot pedal operation

n Capital Equipment 2018




Tyre changers car

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 1100

PROMAXX FORCE 11301

- Automatic car tyre changer, suitable for wheels from 12"-30"

- Patented leverless mounting head, permits working with or
without mounting lever

- Parallel-operation fitting arm, patented

- Patented SMART LOCK central clamping system

= Multi-functional roller bead loosening unit

- Electric motor with inverter

- Ergonomic control unit

- Pedal-controlled tyre inflation

- Patented bead breaker (shovel) with memory system

- Ergonomic tyre lift

- Automatically operating, pneumatic bead depressor, self retracting

- Improved tool holder with integrated compressed air supply

- Machine is delivered wdk-certified

Scope of delivery:

= 1Reducer ring for central clamping system
- 1Bead holding clamp

- 3 Rubber rim protectors

- 1 Mounting lever

- 1 Mini plastic lever -
- 2 Plastic protections for mounting head 5193025

- 2 Plastic protections for clamping system

- 2 Plastic protections for bead-breaker shovel

- 1Rim edge protection

Clampingrange 2 0INCN
R WA e B O
Wheel dia. 1200 mm

Rotating speed
Torque

5193025 PROMAXX FORCE 1130i 1

12 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Tyre changers car

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 1100

PROMAXX FORCE 1200

- First multi-functional car tyre changer, suitable for wheels
from 12"-30"

- Automatic input of wheel data by means of laser pointer

- Fully automatic, multi-functional roller bead loosening unit

- Patented leverless mounting head, permits working with or
without mounting lever

- Parallel-operation fitting arm

- Patented SMART LOCK central clamping system

- Electric motor with inverter

- Ergonomic control unit

- Pedal-controlled tyre inflation

- Ergonomic tyre lift

- Automatically operating, pneumatic bead depressor
ROTO-ROB

- Machine is delivered wdk-certified

Scope of delivery:

= 1Reducer ring for central clamping system
- 1Bead holding clamp

- 3 Rubber rim protectors

- 1 Mounting lever

- 1 Mini plastic lever 519 3050
- 2 Plastic protections for mounting head

- 2 Plastic protections for clamping system

- 1Rim edge protection

Clamping range 12 - 30 Inch

Rim width ¢ 16 Inch

Ref. No Designation Content
519 3050 PROMAXX FORCE 1200 1
13 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changers car

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 1100

@ & &

519 3039 5193033 5193034 5193035 519 3036

B
. i
! ‘;
519 3037 5193038 519 3040 519 3041 519 3042
519 3043 519 3044 519 3045
Ref. No ¢ Designation Content
5133039 L FRRASBABDIET e
e A AL Aot i
e L
e e 1= 3.
5193042 : ProteCtionfOrMOUNLINGNEAA o eeoeooeoeesesseses s smre s esss s esss s esese et sese s esess e sese e s e sre e ere
5193043 ; Protection forClamping SySTEM NG CONE | oottt 313
133044 & PIOLECUONTONCIUCK . oo oresensessssrsnsnsnsssassrsnsnsssesessnsss esnsessssnsnsesessnsrasessnsnsrasssnsnsrssssnsnsnsnssnsnsnsmssrsnsnss s °.
519 3045 Protection for bead-breaker shovel 2

14 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Tyre changers car

Accessories - PROMAXX FORCE line 1100

« F g
=
....................................................................................................................... S 3
A et Content | 593 0601 5930577
2930801 & REMARXUNIVETSAl o 2 KB DUCKEL
5930577 i REMAXX Sport 3.5 kg bucket !
"

....................................................................................................................... 5935640 5958360

e
F_‘__iaé’
Y od 2™
. T,

...................................................................................................................... %/("//
Ref. No ; Designation Content 518 0396 518 034]
\
519 8041 Plastic protection, for special tyre lever 1 ‘
519 8041
Wulstboy bead depressor with traction
- Facilitates the mounting of difficult wheel-tyre assemblies
- The shape of the first bead depressor has been improved in
order to meet the requirements of Run Flat and UHP tyre
mounting [}
= Inaddition, the central guide bar has been removed D"H
to ensure easy handling
518 0260

Scope of delivery:
= All car tyre changers

..................................................................................................................... | S

Ref. No i Designation Content am
5180260 | Wulstboybead depressor 1 ..‘g'f'
e D On 22 )

518 0270 Wulstboy bead depressor 1

i with traction 28" 518 0270

15 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changing line elements

Tyre changing line elements

Wheel lift BB 700

- Semiautomatic pneumnatic wheel lift for T wheel

= Mainly used in connection with AHCON bead breakers or with
a tyre changer

- The wheel lift raises the wheel to ergonomically correct working
height and helps avoid many unnecessary and heavy lifts

518 9840

Lifting Lifting - Operating
capacity pressure  Size Content

65 kg 10 bar 1100 x 430 x 530
LXWxXxHMmM

518 9861 518 9862 518 9863 518 9860

Bead breaking table BBRT /00

- Horizontal bead breaker for car and light commercial - Accurate bead breaking
vehicle tyres - Wheel turning plate for fast operation
- Perfect handling - Two height adjustments
Ref. No Designation Working height Operating pressure  Size Content
518 9860 Bead breaking table BBRT 700 700 mm 10 bar 1300 x 780 x 1350 1
5 LxWxHmm
518 9861 Magic Arm for BBRT 700 1
¢ For non-contacting positioning of the bead
i breaker arm
518 9862 Wheel turning plate for BBRT 700 1
¢ Forfast turning of wheel
518 9863 Tool shelf for BBRT 700 180 x 200 x 540 1
: LXxWxHmm

16 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Tyre changing line elements

Tyre changing line elements

Vario lift VL 700

- Roller table with a lift specially designed for "Butler” tyre changers or
similar types of tyre changers

- Thelift has a modified angle of 25° that fits the angle of the tyre changer 518 9821
and lifts the wheel up to horizontal position

Ref. No i Designation Lifting height Operating pressure Size Content
518 9821 Vario lift VL 700 310 mm 10 bar 700 x 1600 x 700 1
: LxWxHmm
Roller table 1500
-
518 9971 518 9871 518 9872
Ref. No i Designation Size Content
518 9971 Roller table 1500 mm 1545 x 660 x 700 1
LxWxHmm
5189871 : Extension table 600 mm 1
518 9872 Extension table 500 mm, with drop of 35° 1
Inflation station IT 200
- Complete inflation station for safe inflation of wheels 12220011
- Roller table with an open safety portal and PCl 900 computer | E—_— ]
inflator up to 7 bar ~
- Combine with other products for a complete assembly line 1085000000007
Operating - Electric power/
Ref. No i Designation pressure connection Size Content
518 9880 Inflation station IT 200 7 bar 230V 1100 x 777 x 1468 1
LxWxHmm
5189882 : Extension table 350 mm 1
518 9883 Extension table 500 mm, tilt 1

7 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changing line elements

Tyre changing line elements

-
518 9871 518 9872 518 9870
The inflation stations are used for safe inflation of passenger The inflation stations can of course be combined with other
car and C-van tyres where the fitter is protected in the event products for a comprehensive line of tyre handling equipment.
of a tyre burst. The inflation stations are simply an indispensable Computer inflator AHCON PCI 1000, which ensures, amongst
part of a professional tyre service centre to optimize the other things, that the tyre is properly filled, is installed on
workflow, to improving ergonomics and increasing safety. inflation stations.
Scope of delivery: - 1Spring holder for air hose
- 1Roller table 900 mm - 10mega-Jet saystem with wheel lifting device
- 1Programmable digital tyre inflator PCI 1000, 7 bar
: Working Operating Electric power/
Ref. No i Designation Size height pressure  connection Content
518 9870 Safety inflation station IT 700 1.020x 890 x1.670 700 mm 10 bar 230V 1
5 Lx W xHmm
WDIBIBT L EENSION LADIE BOD MM o eeeessssssess s mvssss s sssss s s s s I
518 9872 Extension table 500 mm, with drop of 35° 1
Wheel centering lift WCL 700
- Special lift for ,weightless" clamping of the wheel on the balancer
- By a special procedure the lift takes up the weight of the wheel
- This allows the operator to manually position the wheel at the required height without effort
- Inclusive 1.150 mm lifting rail with a turntable for a 180 degree rotation of the wheel.
Scope of delivery: )
All REMA TIP TOP wheel balancers 518 9890
: Lifting Operating- Electric power/
Ref. No i Designation capacity pressure connection Size Content
518 9890 Wheel centering lift WCL 700 100 kg 10 bar 230V 680 x 1360 x 1150 1
: LxWxHmm

18 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

PROBALANCE 7120

- Hand-spin wheel balancer with digital display for car wheels

- Mobile solution

- Light truck and motorcycle equipment optional

- Manual entry of wheel data via keypad

- ALU-M programme for manual positioning of adhesive
weights in the wheel bowl

- Optimisation and split programmes for hidden spoke
placement

Scope of delivery:
= 1Quick nut with clamping hood
= 3Cones, 43 - 110 mm

- Awheel guard is not necessary, as balancing speed is below

100 rpm

= Space-saving transport in mobile service vehicle by folding

away the wheel shaft into the center

- External power supply with 12/24 V is possible

= TUser's manual
- 1Caliper

Shaft dia. : 40 mm
Rimwidth 15-200nch
‘Rimdia. 0-24Inch
Wheelwidth  Pmax.s00mm
Wheeldia.  Lmax1067em
Wheelweight  imaxiskg
Measuringeycle  iB-8sec
speed  iwo0mm
Electric power/connection | 115:230/50-60/1V/Hz/Ph
CSize 7 UispoxedlxWem
Weight 0 moke

Ref. No Designation
5187200 | PROBALANCETZO

19 Capital Equipment 2018




Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

PROBALANCE /310/7320

- Compact car wheel balancer with digital display

- Optional accessories faor balancing light truck and motorcycle
wheels

- Optimisation programme and SPLIT programme for hidden
spaoke placement

- Awheel guard is not compulsary (but available on request), 518 8550
as balancing speed is below 100 rpm

Scope of delivery:

= 1Quick nut with clamping hood
- 3 Cones, 43 -110 mm

= 1User's manual

= 1Rim width caliper

518 8600

.Shaftdia.
Rim width

Rim dia. 10 - 26 Inch

Wheel width { max. 510 mm

Wheel weight

Measuring cycle

Electric power/connection

Size

¢ PROBALANCE 7310
i Manual entry of wheel data via keypad - ALU-M programme
i for manual positioning of adhesive weights in the wheel bow!

5188600 i PROBALANCE 7320 1
i Automatic entry of wheel data for distance and diameter
: by means of measuring arm - ALU-M programme is started
i automatically while wheel data are recorded, accelerating the
: workflow

518 71171 Wheel guard PB 7310/7320 1

20 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

PROBALANCE /7325

- Compact wheel balancer with 17" flat screen for car wheels

- Light truck and motorcycle equipment optional

- AWA software, automatic width approximation reduces
manual data entry

- Optimisation and SPLIT programmes for hidden spoke
placement

- Pedal-operated brake

Scope of delivery:

= 1Quick nut with clamping hood
= 3 Cones, 45-110mm 518 8680
- 1 Wheel guard

= 1Rim width caliper

= TUsers manual

Shaft dia. © 40 mm

Rim dia. : 10-30 Inch

Wheel width max. 510 mm

5188680 | PROBALANCE 7325 1

21 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

PROBALANCE /610

- Car wheel balancer far professional wheel service

- Multifunctional digital touch screen

= Ergonomic design

- Very short , floor-to-floor' time thanks to extremely fast operations

- Optional accessories for balancing light truck and motorcycle wheels

- New automatic measuring arm for entry of distance and
diameter of rims up to 30"

- LA-Sonar for automatic wheel width measurement

- LED illumination of working space inside the rim

- New, extremely accurate laser system - laser spot indicates
the exact position for adhesive weight placement inside the
rim based on measurement of distance and diameter.
Paositioning errors are thus avoided.

- Electric brake system locks wheel in balancing position

- Full range of programmes for static and dynamic wheel balancing

= SPLIT programme for hidden weight placement without entry
of the number of spakes

- Space-saving wheel guard allows installation of machine
close to the wall

PROBALANCE 7610 P
- Pneumatic wheel clamping

Scope of delivery: - TUser's manual
- 1Quick nut with clamping hood (7610) - 1Wheel guard
- 1Pneumatic flange with clamping hood (7610 P) - 1Rim width caliper

« 3Cones, 45-110 mm

Shaft dia.

Wheel width : max. 510 mm

BRI, s B TIB T s
D gt e S R e
Measuringcycle T S o eesesnsrsnsnsssrsnsnsasser RS RS RS SR SRS RSREAR SRS RSRR AR SRR RS R RS R SRR RR SRR RE RS RS RROS
Speed 100 rpm
Electricpowerjconnection TS230/S001HP
e OO sttt kU U
Weight 120 kg
Ref. No i Designation Content
SIBTEI0PROBAUMNCETEID e
5187615 PROBALANCE 7610 P 1

22 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

PROBALANCE /620

- Car wheel balancer for professional wheel service

= 17" touch-screen monitor

- Ergonomic design

= Very short ,floor-to-floor” time thanks to extremely fast operations

- Optional accessories faor balancing light truck and motorcycle
wheels

- New automatic measuring arm for entry of distance and

- diameter of rims up to 30"

- LA-Sonar for automatic wheel width measurement

- LED illumination of working space inside the rim

- New, extremely accurate laser system - laser spot indicates the
exact position for adhesive weight placement inside the rim
based on measurement of distance and diameter. Positioning
errors are thus avoided.

- Electric brake system locks wheel in balancing position

- Full range of programmes for static and dynamic wheel balancing

= SPLIT programme for hidden weight placement without entry

of the number of spakes PROBALANCE 7620 P
- Space-saving wheel guard allows installation of machine close - Pneumatic wheel clamping
to the wall - 12 o'clock double Iaser pointer for positioning of balancing
weights
Scope of delivery: - TUser's manual
- 1 Quick nut with clamping hood (7620) - 1Wheel guard
- 1Pneumatic flange with clamping hood (7620 P) - 1Rim width caliper

« 3Cones, 45-110 mm

Shaft dia. © 40 mm

Rim width : 1.5-201Inch

Rim dia. 10 - 30 Inch

Wheel dia.
Wheel weight

Ref. No Content
518 7620 1
518 7625 1

23 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

PROBALANCE 7630

- Touchless fully automatic balancing machine

= 3D Laser Scan - Extraordinary accuracy and speed in 3D
acquisition of wheel sizes with exact positioning of adhesive
weights

- OPB One Plane Balancing - Carrection of both static and
dynamic unbalance on one plane at once

- Auto Adaptive Made - The new tolerance calculation system

- Side Laser - Line laser indicator on the upper part of the wheel
to ease the application of clip-on weights in the exact position

- Sonar LA for automatic measurement of the wheel width

- Sonar EMS (Ist Harmonic and Peak to Peak) Automatic and quick

eccentricity measurement during the normal balancing cycle
- Direct Matching - Visualization of the best possible matching
to reduce eccentricity

- ALU-S Balancing made - Adhesive weights on the internal rim
planes with specific counterweight position indicator (position

repeater)

- Led light toilluminate the working space inside the rim

- Tyre Set - The software indicates the best wheel positioning
on the vehicle to get the best ride (conicity) and to minimize
wheel vibrations (eccentricity)

- Pneumatic wheel locking - Floor to floor time reduction /
Extremely easy and quick to use / Very accurate wheel
centering

Scope of delivery:
- 1Pneumatic flange with clamping hood
= 3 Cones, 45- 110 mm

Shaftdia 40mm
Rimwidth o il5-20inch
Rim dia. 10 - 30 Inch

Wheel width

max. 510 mm

Wheel weight i max. 75 kg

Measuring cycle 4.7 sec

- VDD Virtual Direct Drive - Very quick and maintenance free

measurement system

- Lock of wheel in the correction pasition by means of an

electromagnetic brake

- 1User's manual
- 1 Wheel guard

: 115-230/50-60/1V/Hz/Ph

: 1390 x 1390 Lx W mm

24 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

PROBALANCE NG

- Wheel balancing and diagnostic system

- 3D Laser Scan - Extraordinary accuracy and speed in 3D
acquisition of wheel sizes with exact positioning of adhesive
weights

- OPB One Plane Balancing - Correction of both static and

dynamic unbalance on one plane at once

- Auto Adaptive Made - The new tolerance calculation system

- External Laser Scan - Complete wheel diagnasis including tyre

conicity and wear analysis in three different areas

- Side Laser - Line laser indicator on the upper part of the wheel

to ease the application of clip-on weights in the exact position

- Direct Matching - Visualization of the best possible matching

to reduce eccentricity

- ALU-S Balancing mode - Adhesive weights on the internal

rim planes with specific counterweight position indicator

(position repeater)

- Led light toilluminate the working space inside the rim

- Tyre Set - The software indicates the best wheel positioning

on the vehicle to get the best ride (conicity) and to minimize

wheel vibrations (eccentricity)

- Pneumatic wheel locking Floor to floor time reduction /

- Extremely easy and quick to use / Very accurate wheel

centering

Scope of delivery:
- 1Pneumatic flange with clamping hood
= 3 Cones, 43-110 mm

Shaft dia. L 40 mm

Rim width 1.5-201Inch

Rim dia. 10 - 30 Inch

Wheel dia.
Wheel weight

PROBALANCE NG

- VDD Virtual Direct Drive - Very quick and maintenance free

measurement system

- Lock of wheel in the correction pasition by means of an

electromagnetic brake

- 1User's manual
- 1 Wheel guard

25 Capital Equipment 2018




Wheel balancers car, light truck

Wheel balancers car, light truck

WHEEL LIFT PROBALANCE

- Separate wheel lift for heavy car and light truck wheels

- Finely adjustable pneumatic lift with integrated carriage
- Eases accurate centering and locking of the wheel

- Integrated electronic system with PLC

- Can be used with any wheel balancer

518 9155
Size © 980 x 760 Lx W mm
Lifting height
Wheel weight i max. 80 kg
Electric power/connection i 115-230/50-60/1V/Hz/Ph
Ref. No Designation Content
518 9155 Zero Weight wheel lift PROBALANCE 1
Adhesive balance weight removers
\ M,’
N4
5654480 5654468 5933990
Ref. No Designation Content
5654480 : Adhesive balance weight pliers 1
¢ For easy removal of adhesive weights without damage to the
iorim
565 4468 Adhesive balance weight remover 1
: High-quality, durable plastic
5933990 REMAXX EXive 500 ml

26 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Adapters for cars, light trucks

Adapters for cars, light trucks

518 6857 518 6870 518 8927 518 6240

518 6132 5199950

Ref. No Designation Dia Content

518 6857 Stepped cone 56-66-71.5mm 1
i Suitable for: Shaft 40 mm

5186870 Stepped cone for BMW 57-72.5-74mm 1
i Suitable for: Shaft 40 mm

518 6170 DUOG-Expert system case 54-75mm 1
i Suitable for: Shaft 40 mm

5188903 : J-cone 101-119 mm 1
¢ Suitable for: Shaft 40 mm

5188910 | VL-cone 97-170 mm 1
¢ Foruse with 518 8927
i Suitable for: Shaft 40 mm

5188927 : SpacerG36 T
i Suitable for: VL-cone and 3-arm clamping star

518 6240 : Adapter plate light alloy rim RL 2, 40 mm shaft 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE

5186250 | Spare rubber 1
: Suitable for: Adapter plate light alloy rims RL 2

5186589 @ Clamping hood light alloy rims, 40 mm shaft 1
i Suitable for: PRO-GRIP

518 6455 i Quick nut, 40 x 4 mm shaft 1

518 6132 Clamping hood PRO-GRIP, 40 mm shaft 1

5199950 : Caliper 1

27 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Adapters for cars, light trucks

Universal flange

- Forwheels with 3-4-5-6 holes (pitch circle @ 95-210 mm) with/without central hole
= Suitable for Renault, Peugeot, Citroen

= Back centering double cone for high precision

= Centering errors are significantly reduced

Suitable for:
PROBALANCE
Ref. No i Designation Clamping range Bolt length Content
518 6125 Universal flange UH 20/2, 3-4-5 hole 95-210 mm 68/86 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE
518 6565 Fix conesM 10 x 1.25 5
: Suitable for: Universal flange
Flange plate adapters for cars, off-road vehicles
= Stud adapter for rim protection and high-precision centering for 4 or 5 hole rims
= With centering studs that use two spring washers which
guarantee uniform pressure on all points
= Flange plate adapters are supplied with two stud lengths
518 8965
Designation Bolt length Pitch circle dia. Content
Flange plate adapter SR4, 4-hole 68/86 mm 98 -100-108 - 110 - 114.3 - 120 - 130 mm 1
: Suitable for: PROBALANCE
i Flange plate adapter SRS, 5-hole 68/86 mm 100-108 -112-114.3-120-139.7-160 mm 1
: Suitable for: PROBALANCE
5188972 ! Flange plate adapter SR5/2, 5-hole 68/86 mm 98 -110-118-120.65-127-130 - 140 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE
518 9029 Flange plate adapter SR-USA Off-Road, 50/80 mm 101.6 -114.3 -130-139.7-165.1- 170 mm 1
i 3-4-5-6 hole
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE
5188989 ! Flange plate adapter SR4-SE2, 4-hole 68/86 mm 98 -100-108-110-14.3-120-130 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P
5188996 Flange plate adapter SR5-SE2, 5-hole 68/86 mm 100-108-112-14.3-120-139.7-160 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P
518 9005 Flange plate adapter SR5/2-SE2, 5-hole 68/86 mm 98 -110-118 -120.65 - 127 - 130 - 140 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P
5189036 Flange plate adapter SR-USA-SE?2 off-road, 50/80 mm 101.6 - 114.3-130-139.7-165.1- 170 mm 1
¢ 3-4-5-6 hole
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P

28 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Adapters for cars, light trucks

Universal flange plate adapters

= For rim protection and high-precision centering

- Suitable for 4 and 5 hole rims

- Special adapter for Opel

= Supplied with long and short studs for different rim types

= With centering studs that use two spring washers which guarantee
uniform pressure on all points

Scope of delivery:

- Special case adaptor-holder

- SR4 Adaptor: for 4 hole rims (9 98 /100 /108 /110 /114.3 /120 / 130mm).

- SR5 Adaptor: for 5 hole rims (¢ 100 /108 / 112/ 114.3 /120 /139.7 /150 / 160 mm)
- SR5 OPEL Adaptor: for 5 hole Opel rims (@ 105 /110 /115 /118 /130).

-+ 10 Studs: 5 standard and S long

- SR Adaptor table

5189010 | Special Kit SR Adaptor
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE

5189011 | Special Kit SR-SE Adaptor
: Suitable for: PROBALANCE P

Universal flange plate adapters

= For rim protection and high-precision centering
- Suitable for all 3,4, 5 and 6 hole rims \\ o
- Infinitely adjustable bolt circle from 75 to 210 mm g ):
= Supplied with long and short studs for different rim types
= With centering studs that use two spring washers which

guarantee uniform pressure on all points

Ref. No ¢ Designation Content

518 9006 Universal flange plate adapter SRU345
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE

518 9007 Universal flange plate adapter SRU345-SE
: Suitable for: PROBALANCE P

29 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Adapters for cars, light trucks

Wall board for flanges

- Wall boards for safe storage of different flanges
= Keeps all flanges within easy reach at the workplace

Ref. No i Designation Size Content
518 9008 : Wallboard, large 100 x 600 Lx Wmm 1
518 9009 Wall board, small S507x 574 LxWmm 1

Flange plate adapters QuickPlate, cars, off-road vehicles

518 6000 518 6030 518 6010 518 6040 518 6020 518 6050 518 6070
= Forall standard 4-, 5- and 6-hole rims = Continuously adjustable to bolt-hole circles from 95 to 182 mm
= No time-consuming searching for suitable bolt hole circles = Various bolt heads available for the centering bolts

Ref. No i Designation Bolt length Content

518 6000 Flange plate adapter QuickPlate, 4-hole 38 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE

5186030 Flange plate adapter QuickPlate P, 4-hole 38 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P

5186010 : Flange plate adapter QuickPlate, 5-hole 48/58 mm 1
¢ Includes two bolt lengths
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE

518 6040 Flange plate adapter QuickPlate P, 5-hole 48/58 mm 1
¢ Includes two bolt lengths
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P

518 6020 Flange plate adapter QuickPlate, 6-hole 38 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE

518 6050 Flange plate adapter QuickPlate P, 6-hole 38 mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P

518 6070 Bolt head, length 58 mm, @ 19 mm, pointed cone 55,6 mm 1
: Suitable for: QuickPlate

30 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Adapters for motorcycles, scooters, quads

QuickPlate flange plate adapter sets for car, off-road vehicles

G4

Scope of delivery: @ '@ @

« 1 QuickPlate 4-hole
= 1QuickPlate 5-hole

« 1 QuickPlate 6-hole

= TWall board 518 6100 518 6110
Ref. No i Designation Clamping range Content
5186100 Flange plate adapter set QuickPlate 95-182mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE
518 6110 Flange plate adapter set QuickPlate 95-182mm 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE P
PRO BIKE Il Eco
- Motorcycle clamping devices for car wheel balancers
- The ECO module is the starting point for using the PRO BIKE Il version
= For wheels from 10 inches in diameter
= Optimised connection to balancer
- Clamping of scooter wheels without additional jaws oy
- Optional centering sets
= No spacers required between centering sleeve and base plate
= Modular upgrading
- Wall (adapter) board not included
Scope of delivery:
- 1Baseplate
= 2 Centering cones, 15 - 30 mm
= 1Motorcycle shaft, 14 mm
= 1Pin spanner
Ref. No i Designation Content
518 6510 PRO BIKE I Eco 1
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE/P
518 6520 PRO BIKE I Eco 1
: Suitable for: Conical shaft

31 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Adapters for motorcycles, scooters, quads

PRO BIKE Il Standard

= Motorcycle clamping devices for car wheel balancers

= The PRO BIKE Standard module provides an excellent kit for
balancing a wide range of motorcycle wheels

= Forwheels from 10 inches in diameter ’ @

= Optimised connection to balancer

- Clamping of scooter wheels without additional jaws

= Optional centering sets

= No spacers required between centering sleeve and base plate

= Modular upgrading

| 1990888
18800888

:ﬁl

Scope of delivery: = 16 Centering sleeves, 15 - 28 mm
- 1Baseplate + 1Quick-Fix, 19 mm

= 1 Motorcycle shaft, 14 mm = 1 Wall board Standard

= 2 Centering cones, 15-30 mm = 1Pinspanner

518 6530 : PRQ BIKE Il Standard
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE/P

5186540 | PROBIKE Il Standard
Suitable for: Conical shaft

PRO BIKE Il Professional

- Upgrade of the PRO BIKE Il Standard module
= Offers the possibility to balance mono lever/single sided
motorcycle wheels

Scope of delivery:

= 7 Centering pieces for mono lever
= 1Quick-Fix, 19 mm

= 16 Centering sleeves, up to 35 mm
- 1Wall board Professional

5186550 | PROBIKE Il Professional
i Suitable for: PROBALANCE/P

518 6560 PRO BIKE Il Professional
: Suitable for: Conical shaft

32 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers car, light truck

Adapters for motorcycles, scooters, quads

PRO BIKE Quick-Fix B

= This innovative unit considerably simplifies the clamping of motorcycle
wheels on the balancer

518 6600 PRO BIKE Quick-Fix, 14 mm
: Suitable for: All PRO BIKE motaorcycle clamping devices

518 6610 PRO BIKE Quick-Fix, 19 mm
: Suitable for: All PRO BIKE matorcycle clamping devices

Centering cones XL

- Particularly scooters, but also some motorcycles (BUELL, DUCATI,
MV AUGUSTA, SUZUKI), are equipped with wheels having a larger
rim center hole

518 6650

Ref. No ¢ Designation Clamping range Shaft dia. Content

518 6650 Centering cones XL 16 -45mm 14 mm 1

00 {24

Example of use

Centering unit quad

- Special centering unit for quads, fun tourers and ATVs

Ref. No ¢ Designation Clamping range Content

518 6500 Centering unit quad 74-99.5 mm

33 Capital Equipment 2018




On-car balancer

On-car balancer

PROBALANCE 725

= On-car balancer for cars, light trucks, trucks and buses

= Forbalancing mounted wheels and their connected rotating
components directly on the vehicle

- Suitable for all kinds of drive

= Imbalance is determined to +/- 1 gramme accuracy by means
of an infrared measuring system

- Acceleration and deceleration of the wheel is achieved by a
motor with two spin speeds

= Depending on the intended application, car or truck pick-ups
can be used (not included in scope of delivery)

518 9177 —

¢ 5189210 {518 9177 ¢ 518 9201
Tloading capacity T 00kg T 6000kg
CAccoracy Tl Ve T
TWeight T e2kg  iskg T Soskg
"Electric power/connection i 230-400/50-60/1V/Hz/Ph
CPower T agw

Ref. No ¢ Designation
SIBS0 PROBAANCETRS e
e T D T e
5189201 ' Pick-up truck

34 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel washers

TURBO WASH

TURBO WASH 2/00

- High-quality and efficient wheel washer for steel and alloy
wheels - saves time and labour costs

- Ideal for smaller to medium-size workshops and tyre services

- New nozzle geometry for improved cleaning results

- Fourwashing pragrammes

- Low water consumption thanks to closed water system

- Environmental friendly and careful cleaning method for rims

Scope of delivery:
- 1Granules, 20 kg
- 1Granule collecting container

Wheelwidth 350 I
Wheeldia, B0 BO0 N
Wheel weight up to 35 kg

Pumping capacity : 500 I/min

Power 6 kW

5184600 : TURBOWASH 2700 1

35 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel washers

TURBO WASH

TURBO WASH 5000

TURBO WASH 5000

Rational and efficient wheel washer with fantastic cleaning

performance

With the new TURBO WASH series, we proudly present the new,

maodern standard for wheel washers. You get an outstanding

cleaning result for all kind of rims, the fastest and most rational

cleaning combined with an attractive design and sophisticated

but easy to use software.

- Optimized nozzle geometry for efficient cleaning

- New pump system for better cleaning performance

- Ergonomic handling of the wheels through door and optional
integrated ift (QuickLift)

- Heat insulating and impact resistant HPE water tank

- Modern software (programmable cleaning cycles, time
controlled heater)

- Autostart function

- Environmentally friendly and gentle cleaning method

- Low water consumption through closed water system

- High quality stainless steel (contains nickel) in cleaning
compartment

- Prepared for water recovery system

- Can be supplied with Clean rinse kit

Optional is a QuickLift for the fastest, easiest and most

ergonomic handling of the wheels available.

Scope of delivery:
- 1Granules, 25 kg
- 1Heating element

Wheel width © 145-360 mm

TURBO WASH 5000
with QuickLift

QuickLift QuickLift

- 1Pneumatic gun
- TRubber mat

Ref. No ¢ Designation
5184610 TURBOWASHS00D
5184615 | TURBDWASH 5000 with clear insing system
5184630 : QuickLift

36 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018

Content



Wheel washers

TURBO WASH

TURBO WASH 6000

TURBO WASH 6000

Premium wheel washer with outstanding cleaning performance

With the new TURBO WASH series, we proudly present the new,

madern standard for wheel washers. You get an outstanding

cleaning result for all kind of rims, the fastest and most rational

cleaning combined with an attractive design and sophisticated

but easy to use software.

- Dynamic flush pipe for fast and efficient cleaning of big
aluminium rims

- New pump system for better cleaning performance

- Ergonomic handling of the wheels through door and optional
integrated ift (Quick Lift)

- Heat insulating and impact resistant HPE water tank

- Modern software (programmable cleaning cycles, time controlled
heater)

- Autostart function

- Environmentally friendly and gentle cleaning method

- Low water consumption through closed water system

- High quality stainless steel (contains nickel) in cleaning compartment QuickLift QuickLift

- Prepared for water recovery system

- Can be supplied with Clean rinse kit

TURBO WASH 6000
with QuickLift

Patented dynamic flush pipe Scope of delivery:

- Unmatched cleaning performance in very short time = 1Granules 25 kg

- Enables rim adjusted cleaning cycles (standard or XX wheels) - 1 Heating element
= Now with linear maotor = 1Pneumatic gun
Optional is a QuickLift for the fastest, easiest and most ergonomic - TRubber mat

handling of the wheels available.

Wheel width © 145-360 mm

Wheel dia. : 560 -860 mm
Wheel weight

37 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel washers

TURBO WASH

TURBO WASH 8000

The first and only fully equipped automatic wheel washer for
professionals with high demands

The fully automatic cleaning process increases the productivity
in the workshop and reduces the demand for manpower.

The machine works automatically and without interruption until
the last wheel is cleaned. Load the wheels on a trolley, dock it to
the machine and push the start button - the machine will take
care of the rest. With the trolleys there is no need for extra lifts.
The wheel washer uses a closed water system - the machine

Is operated without water or sewage connections - requiring
only electricity and compressed air. The system uses water very
efficiently, consuming just one liter per wheel. If required, the
Drester waste water cleaning method can be used. By using a
coagulation agent and a mixing motor, water and residuals are
separated. The filtered clean water can be let out into the drain.
The Turbo Wash 8000 washes all kinds of alloy and SUV wheels
with the dynamic flush pipe technology. The dynamic flush pipe
moves along the outside of the rim during the cleaning, this
makes the target area of the plastic granules more efficient than
that of a fixed nozzle.

Scope of delivery:

- 1Granules, 20 kg

- 1Granule filter

- 1Granule collecting container

Wheel width

t 135-350 mm

Airinlet 8- 12 bar

i 400/50/3 V/Hz/Ph

Electric power/connection

- Reduces Manpower
- Improves workflow and ergonomics in the Workshop
- Environmentally friendly cleaning method and handling of

waste

- Energy saving heating System
- Improves wheel balancing results
= Alarm log - easier trouble shooting and technical support

- 1 Heating element
- 2 Wheel trolley
- 1Cleanrinse only

B et O 50
wSIZ s s 100X 1820 X 1550 LXWXHITIML oo ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees
Weight 320 (+56 kg per wheel trolley) kg

Ref. No ¢ Designation

5184640 : TURBO WASH 8000

5184641 : TURBO WASH 8000 with Water cleaning kit

38 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018

Content



Wheel washers

Accessories - Wheel washers

Ref. No Designation Content

5184639 | Granules 20 kg
: Suitable for: TURBO WASH series

5185353 | Granules ECO 20 kg
: Suitable for: TURBO WASH series

518 4635 Granules blue-white 20 kg

i Suitable for: TURBO WASH 4000

: Wheel washing detergent TW Super
i Environment-friendly and gentle to the rim
¢ - Only 150 grams of detergent required for

i one 300 litre wash cycle

: Suitable for: TURBO WASH series

518 4378 RIM kit 1
: Suitable for: TURBO WASH 2500/3000
518 4385 Clear rinsing system 1

: Retrofittable from series 753
i Suitable for: TURBO WASH 3000

518 5401 : Heatingelement TW 3000 1
: Suitable for: TURBO WASH 3000
518 5402 : Heating element TW 2700/3500 1

Suitable for: TURBO WASH 2700/3500

Water cleaning kit - TURBO WASH

- Water cleaning system with closed  + Conforms to the recommendations of

water circuit Water Conservation Bureau

- Water is purified by coagulation
and filtering Consumption per use:

- Easy handling, environmentally - 0.5 Litre of water conditioning agent
friendly and efficient = T Wire mesh filter

- Retrofittable to TURBO WASH - 1Hose filter

wheel washers

Scope of delivery: - 1Hose filter
- 1 Agitator - Water conditioning agent 500 g
- 1 Wire mesh filter
Ref. No Designation Content
518 5361 Water cleaning kit TW 5000/6000 1
: Suitable for: TURBO WASH 5000/6000
518 5360 : Water cleaning kit TW 3000/3500 1
i Suitable for: TURBO WASH 3000/3500
570 0990 : Basket filter 5
(5701000 £ TUBIET e o
5701070 Water conditioning agent R 12076, 5 kg 1

518 5353

518 4378

39 Capital Equipment 2018



Lifting equipment car

Trolley jacks, hydraulic

Hydraulic trolley jacks DK 20

518 4419 518 4457

- Constructed for professional applications - All jacks are provided with an ergonomic handle and are
- Sturdy, reinforced framework construction for heavy loads secured against accidental lowering
- Complies with the most exacting international safety « Standard fast lifting foot pedal

standards

Length of

Ref. No i Designation Lifting capacity  Lifting height chassis Weight Content
2184419 Hydraulic trolley Jack DK 2O R 80 a%mm .580mm | STKE L.

518 4457 Hydraulic trolley jack DK 20 HLQ 2t 80-795mm 950 mm 49 kg 1
Hydraulic trolley jacks DK 40/50/60

518 4433 518 4440 518 4464
- Designed for professional use = With ergonomically shaped handle
- Secure and precise control for lifting and lowering, - Integrated by-pass valve prevents overloading
in accordance with the most exacting safety standards - Standard fast lifting foot pedal

- Trolley jacks with ease of maneuverability and operation

due to their compact design

Length of

Ref. No i Designation Lifting capacity  Lifting height chassis Weight Content
.2184433 : HydraulictrolleyJack DR A0 8 e 1402800 MM 8O0 MM I L
2184440 : Hydraulictrolley Jack DKBO D ! Bt i 12080 M BOOMM L FOKE L

518 4464 Hydraulic tralley jack DK 50 HLQ S5t 140 - 975 mm 1290 mm 170 kg 1

40 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Lifting equipment car

Short platform lifts

NEO LIFT 30

= High-precision manufacturing by laser cutting and
robotic welding

- Robust and less sensitive hydraulic drive, almast
maintenance-free

- Mabilelift with high-quality moving kit

- Can be positioned on every flat and solid ground without
installation works

- The double hydraulic cylinder system ensures an even lifting
and lowering of the scissors, mechanical synchronization by 5593200
crossbeam connections

- High lifting power in the beginning

- Low drive over height of only ca. 112 mm, platform extension
by fixable ramps on both sides

- No electrical limit switches installed, protective hose on the
hydraulic hoses

- Mobile 230 V control unit, lifting and lowering with push
button control

- Hydraulic locking system for lowering (neither safety
locking-system nor compressed air necessary), emergency
lowering system for lowering in case of power failure

- Perfect lift for painting jobs and bodywaork, brakes and tyre 559 3201
service - flexible and space saving

- VersionL30: Hot galvanized
= VersionL.30Z: Powder coated

Loadingcapacity O

Drive-on height
Lifting height

Overall width

Width of track

Length of track : 1450 - 2030 mm

Electric power/connection 400/50/3 V/Hz/Ph

Ref. No ¢ Designation Content
5593200 : NEOL30 1
559 3201 NEO L30Z 1

41 Capital Equipment 2018




Lifting equipment car

Double scissars lifts

NEO LIFT DSH30F

- High-precision manufacturing by laser cutting and robotic
welding

- Robust and less sensitive hydraulic drive, almast
maintenance-free

- Suitable for surface mounting or in-ground installation
(with optional accessory)

- The double master and slave system ensures an even lifting
and lowering of the scissors; the integrated light barrier
permanently controls the synchronization of the lift

- With mechanical rocker arm system, in order to lift 5593300
with full power

- Low drive over height of only ca. 116 mm, runways with

lockable drive-on ramps
- Lifting and lowering with push button control, non-contact ~
limit switches integrated in the hinges ~ ',.\\,7
- Hydraulicdouble locking system for lowering (neither safety ~ \
locking-system norcompressed air necessary), emergency ~ \
lowering system for lowering in case of power failure,
CE stop and signal sound
- Powder-coated lift in attractive anthracite gray

- Perfect lift for painting jobs and bodywork, brakes and 559 3311
tyre service

Loading capacity

Width of track
Overall length

NEO LDSH30F
559331 : In-ground KIT for NEO LDSH30F 1

42  ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Lifting equipment car
Double scissors lifts

NEO LIFT DSH30

- High-precision manufacturing by laser cutting and robotic
welding

- Robust and less sensitive hydraulic drive, almast
maintenance-free

- The hydraulic synchronization ensures an even lifting and
lowering of the scissors

- In-ground installation; extendable platforms on one side,
in order to lift long- and short base vehicles

- Lifting and lowering with push button control

- Emergency lowering system for lowering in case of power
failure, CE stop and signal sound

- Powder-coated lift in attractive anthracite gray

- Perfect lift for painting jobs and bodywork, brakes and
tyre service

559 3301

Loadingcapacity O
Lifting height 1700 mm
Lifting time

Overall width

Width of track

5593301 | NEOLDSH3O

43 Capital Equipment 2018



Lifting equipment car

2-post lifts

NEO LIFT 2.30 - 2.35 - 2.40-Comfort

559 2300 « 559 2350 * 559 2400 559 2301 559 2351« 559 2401 5592302 ¢ 559 2352 » 559 2402

- High-quality and rugged electro-hydraulic 2-post lift - Very low drive over plate (height = 20 mm) for comfortable
- Two control panels for flexible use on both columns working in the workshop and to protect hydraulic hoses and
- Energy-Set"at main control panel (consisting of 230V plug / synchronization ropes

12V plug / compressed air jack) Version L
- Fastlifting and lowering with high hydraulic power unit - Optimal, barrier-free work due to the upper cross beam with
- Multifunctional operating range by telescopic lifting arms, hydraulic hose and synchronization ropes;

optionally asymmetric (short - long) or symmetric lightweight construction for easy and safe installation

(long - long) version Version X
- Double-telescopic lifting plates (90 - 180 mm) with twist - Extra-large post extension for high vehicles with cross beam:;

protection - optimal, barrier-free work due to the upper cross beam with
- Automatically unlocking of lifting arm blocking hydraulic hose and synchronization ropes

- Powder coated lift in modern anthracite gray

- Electromagnetic safety locking system

- Band-cover for protection of cylinders, chains and ropes inclusive

- Short or long lifting arms also optionally available as an
accessory

_ Loading capacity
Lifting time

Overall width

Distance between columns

Ref.No.. i Designation Content
8592300 NEQL2SOCOMONL e
D 2Bt B L D O iOIY . eeeeeesesssssssssssssssssss s oo s e e85 8RR SRS A0 L.
D 0 L X O O eeessssssssssess s s s s 55855555850 L.
A TR e i, L.
i B e U L.
R IR A e e, L.
3592800 & NEQ L2 A0 COMIOIT o eeeeeeseceeseseseesesessesoss e eese e sre s ese e e85 8155555555381 A AP0 L.
o A B 2 0 L OIOTY o eeeeesesssssssssssssssssss s oo s e85 585 AR AR AR SR L.

5592402 | NEO L2.40X-Comfort 1

44  ©REMATIP TOP AG 2018



Lifting equipment car

2-post lifts

NEO LIFT 2.50-Comfort

559 2500 559 2501

- High-quality and rugged electro-hydraulic 2-post lift Version 2.50

- Two control panels for flexible use on both columns - Very low drive over plate (height = 20 mm) for comfortable

- Energy-Set"at main control panel (consisting of 230V working in the workshaop and to protect hydraulic hoses and
plug / 12V plug / compressed air jack) synchranization ropes

- Fastlifting and lowering with high hydraulic power unit Version 2.50X

- Multifunctional operating range by telescopic lifting arms, - Extra-large post extension for high vehicles with cross beam;
optionally asymmetric (short - long) or symmetric optimal, barrier-free work due to the upper cross beam with
(long - long) version hydraulic hose and synchronization ropes

- Double-telescopic lifting plates (115 - 205 mm) with
twist protection

- Automatically unlocking of lifting arm blocking

- Powder coated lift in modern anthracite gray

- Electromagnetic safety locking system

- Band-cover for protection of cylinders, chains and ropes inclusive

- Short or long lifting arms also optionally available as an
accessory

Loading capacity 50t
Lifting time

3140 / X:5000 mm

¢ 4050 mm
. Electric power/connection o AD0 O B  H  eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
S 1.
Weight 1010/ X:1105 kg
Ref. No Designation Content
5592500 i NEO L2.50-Comfort ]
5592501 NEQ L2.50X-Comfort 1

45 Capital Equipment 2018



Lifting equipment car

2-post lifts

Accessories - NEO LIFT 2-post lift

Wy Wy 50D Gk

559 2316 559 2317 5592318 5592319 5592320
‘ > P
5592315 5592321 5592322
Ref. No i Designation Content
5592311 : Liftingarm 2-part long 3,0t 2
5592812 1 LIMNG A 3 PAILIONE 30T oo °.

5592313 : Liftingarm 3-part long 4,0t 2

5592314 : Lifting arm 3-partlong 5,0t 2

5592315 Rubber for support plate 1

559 2316 Height adapters TH100-2 4
: start-diameter 50 mm

5592317 Height adapters TH200-2 4
: start-diameter 50 mm

5592318 @ Height adapter for commercial vans Set 1 4
i for 4+5T lifts, in combination with 5582317

5592319 : Height adapter for commercial vans Set 2 4
i for 4+5T lifts, in combination with 5592317

5592320 : Height adapter for commercial vans Set 3 4
i for 4+5T lifts, in combination with 5582317

5592321 Holder for height adapter 1
i 2pcs. are required

5592322 Ceiling switch-off DA1 1

46 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Lifting equipment car

4-post lifts

NEO LIFT 4.50HA

- High-precision manufacturing by laser cutting and robotic
welding

- Robust and less sensitive hydraulic drive, almost
maintenance-free

- For passenger cars and vehicles with long wheelbase

- Can be used universally with integrated central lifting
scissor (3,5 tons)

- Perfect lift for wheel alignment with recess for turn plates
in the front and already installed sliding plates in the back;
also perfect for headlamp beam setting due to the notch
system for adjusting the platforms

- 2-piece drive-on ramps hinged, perfect for lowered vehicles

- Lifting and lowering with push button control

- Pneumatic unlocking of notches, slack rope protection,
emergency lowering system for lowering in case of power 55394500
failure, CE stop and signal sound

- Powder-coated lift in attractive anthracite gray

- Perfect lift for automotive repairs, wheel alignment and
headlamp beam setting

Loading capacity

on height

."Llftlng heigh

Distance between tracks

Overall length

5594500 i NEO L4.50HA

47 Capital Equipment 2018




Lifting equipment car

4-post lifts

NEO LIFT 4.55/4.55A

- High-precision manufacturing by laser cutting and robotic
welding

+ Robust and less sensitive hydraulic drive, almost
maintenance-free

- For passenger cars and vehicles with long wheelbase;
platform length 5,19 m, one platformis continuously
adjustable

- Can be used universally with flat platforms and rails for an
optional rolling jack

- Perfect lift for wheel alignment with recess for turn platesin
the front and already installed sliding plates in the back; also
perfect for headlamp beam setting due to the notch system
for adjusting the platforms (Version L4.55A)

- 2-piece drive-on ramps hinged, perfect for lowered vehicles

- Lifting and lowering with push button control

- Pneumatic unlocking of notches, slack rope protection,
emergency lowering system for lowering in case of power
failure, CE stop and signal sound

- Powder-coated lift in attractive anthracite gray

- Perfect lift for automative repairs, wheel alignment and
headlamp beam setting

5594550 5594551

Lifting height

.Lifting time

Overallwidth

W OFRACK e 20T
WDIStAnCEBEtWEENIIACKS =~ oot o 8O0 - TIOD MM e oot et e
O ral g e e B L e
e O SO, B 100 T s seesron sttt st
Electric power/connection A00/SO/BVIHZIPN. o
B S 22N e
e At PSS Ue e e O R e
Weight { 1688 kg 1460 kg

Ref. No i Designation Content

JSSOASS0 | NEOLASEA e
5594551 | NEOL4.55 1

48 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Lifting equipment car

4-post lifts

Accessories - NEO LIFT 4-post lift

- =

= =

559451 5594512 5594513 5594514 5592322

Ref. No Designation Content
559451 | LEDIighting kit 450/4.55 (notinstalled)
594812 | RONNGIACkPEUMBIC e

5594513 height adapter 155mm for 559 45712 1
UMM B e s e

5594514 height adapter 80mm for 559 4512 1
TR D e s e

5592322 | Ceiling switch-off DAT 1

49 Capital Equipment 2018



Lifting equipment car

Scissors lifts

NEO LIFT SHSO00HA

- High-precision manufacturing by laser cutting and robotic
welding

- Robust and less sensitive hydraulic drive, almast
maintenance-free

- Suitable for in-ground installation or surface mounting
(with optional ramps)

- Perfect lift for wheel alignment; with recess for turn plates
in the front, already installed sliding plates in the back and
integrated central lifting scissor

- Serial with rails for optional rolling jack

- The hydraulic sequence contral (master and slave cylinders)
ensures an even lifting and lowering of the scissors; 5593500
the integrated light barrier permanently controls the
synchronization of the lift

- Pneumatic unlocking of notches, emergency lowering system
for lowering in case of power failure, CE stop and signal sound

- Lifting and lowering with push button control

- Powder-coated lift in attractive anthracite gray

- Perfect lift for automative repairs, wheel alignment and
headlamp beam setting

Loadingcapacity S

LG N gt e B T

L S L
Overall width ¢ 2195 mm

Distance between tracks

Overalllength T

Lengthoftack 5000 M

Lifting capacity, lfttable A

CLifting height, lifttable A Y
Length, lift table £ 1500 -1900 mm

5593500 NEO LSH5000HA

50 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Lifting equipment car

Scissors lifts

Accessaries - NEQ LIFT scissor lift

5593511 5593512 5593513 5593514

—

> e TR

5594513 5594514 5592322 5594512
Ref. No i Designation Content
LSSEISN | BMENSONIISEOOMT e
5593512 i On-ground KIT for SHS0OOHA 2
OO B Aot LN il = OSSOSO
B 3T B O Or A Iy O A D B DT oot o
5593514 : LED lighting kit LED for SHSOOOHA (NOLINSTANlE) || ettt '
e AL =0 o oL '
! height adapter 155mm for 559 4512 1
i 2 pcs. are required
i height adapter 80mm for 558 4512 1
SOOI M0t sttt e SO S
5592322 | Ceiling switch-off DA 1

Accessaries - vehicle lifts

Ref. No Designation Size Content

5182370 Polymer support blocks 250 x150x 20 Lx W x Hmm 1
i Suitable for: PROLIFT series

518 2387 : Polymer support blocks 250 x 150 x 60 Lx W x Hmm 1
i Suitable for: PROLIFT series

518 2394 Polymer support blocks 250x150x 80 Lx W x Hmm 1
: Suitable for: PROLIFT series

51 Capital Equipment 2018



Lifting equipment car

Wheel lift

Wheel lift for tyre storage

- Wheel lift, floor mounted

- Platform rests on the floor in bottom position

- Cage with circumferential rail (can be opened) and contact
switch

- Locking mechanism for prevention of accidents

- Acoustic warning (foot guard)

- Contral like 2 post-lift

- Supporting column of special rolled section

- Lift truck with sixfolded mounted on roller bearings and
carry-/lock nut

- V-belt drived motor with thermal fuse

© 5182507 : 5182514 © 5182521 © 5182538 © 5182545

£ 1200x1700x20 § 1200x1700x20 : 1200x1700x 20 :
P LxWxHmMmm P LxWxHmMmm S LxWxHmm :

Lifting height

Lifting capacity

Length { 500 each mm

518 2521 : Wheel lift, cage opening, three-sided 1
518 2538 : Tstlifting extension 1
5182545 | 2nd - 4th lifting extension 1

52 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel alignment car

Wheel aligners for cars

PROLINE C484 WIN

- Professional and cost-effective wheel alignment for cars and
light trucks

- Simultaneous view of all angles with individual zoom function

- 8-sensar CCD camera technology

- Excellent handling ensured by lightweight, robust sensors
weighing only 2.6 kg

- Extremely powerful lithium-ion batteries

- Immediate and obstable-free communication thanks to BT2
technology

- Fast, easy and economical

Scope of delivery: - 4 Universal wheel clamps
- 1 Colour printer, keyboard, 12"-24"
mouse - 1 Steering wheel holder

- 119" TFT monitor
= 1Mobile cabinet
- 4 Measuring heads with

- 1Brake pedal arrestor
- 1 Software package with

specifications database for

lithium batteries, 8 CCD cars
sensors, BT2 technology

Ref. No i Designation Electric power/connection Content
518 3500 PROLINE C484 WIN 230/50/1V/Hz/Ph 1
518 3510 Update C484 WIN 1

PROLINE C484 mobile

- Wheel alignment system without cabinet, PC, keyboard,
monitor and printer

- Designed for use with a user PC (notebook)

- Basic requirements: Windows XP SP2, 1.5 GHz 32 bit (x86),
1GB RAM, DVD-ROM, 40 GB hard drive and 2 USB ports 518 3410

- 1Set of cables

- 1CD-ROM with PRO LINE software for Windows
- 1Steering wheel holder

- 1Brake pedal arrestor

Scope of delivery:

- 4 Measuring heads with lithium batteries,
8 CCD sensors, BT2 technology

- 4 Universal wheel clamps 12" - 24"

- 1Battery charger for measuring heads

- 1Bluetooth antenna

Ref. No i Designation Electric power/connection Content
518 3410 i PROLINE C484 mobile 230/50/1V/Hz/Ph 1
518 3510 Update C484 WIN 1

53 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel alignment car

Wheel aligners for cars

PROLINE 3D

- Wheel alignment for cars and light commercial vehicles

- Movable camera automatically adjustable with lift height

- Features optical targets without electronics, light and
extremely robust

- 3D technology to detect all alignment parameters, wheel
diameters, track, wheelbase and diagonals

- The system features an industrial type computer, Windows
based, solid state SSD Sata, USB interface. No moving parts
(DVD/CD) that can cause problems

- DST - Direct Shut-down Technology: forget the need to shut
down windows befare turning off the master switch

- Simple and user-friendly software

Scope of delivery:

-+ 1Closed cabinet

- 1PCwith WINDOWS operating system

= 122" TFT monitor, colour, printer, keyboard, mouse, loudspeaker
= 4 Targets with 4-point clamps 12"-24"

- 1Movable camera beam support (lift) with 3D sensor technology
- 1Brake pedal lock, steering lack, stoppers

- 1Wheel alignment software and database for CARS

Ref. No i Designation Electric power/connection Fuse protection Content

5183390 i PROLINE 3D 230/50/60 /1V/Hz/Ph 30A 1

518 3395 Update PROLINE 3D 1

518 3398 518 3399
Ref. No i Designation Content
518 3398 Mechanical turntable for car 2
518 3399 Premium turntable for car 2

i incl. 2 rubber straps for easier run-out process

54  ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Wheel alignment car

Wheel aligners for cars

PROLINE C484 UNI

= New, revolutionary system for combined car/truck wheel
alignment

= Simultaneous view of all angles with individual zoom function

- 8-sensar CCD camera technology

- Excellent handling ensured by lightweight, robust sensors
weighing only 2.6 kg

- Extremely powerful lithium-ion batteries

- Immediate and obstacle-free communication thanks to BT2
technology

- Fast, easy and economical

Scope of delivery:

- 1 Colour printer, keyboard, mouse

» 2 Mechanical turntables, truck

- 119" TFT monitor

= 1 Mobile cabinet

- 2 Carmeasuring heads with lithium batteries, BT2 technaology
= 2 Truck measuring heads with lithium batteries, BT2 technology

518 3600

= 4 Universal wheel clamps 12"-24"
+ 2 Mechanical turntables, car

- 1Steering wheel holder

- 1Brake pedal arrestor

- 1Software package with specifications database for cars

230/50/1V/Hz/Ph

1

Ref. No Designation
5183600 : PROLINE C484 UNI
5183610 | Update C484 UNI

Ref. No Designation Content

5613710 Track rod pliers Mastergrip 1
Special tools for vehicles of Volkswagen group (VAG)

Ref. No i Designation Content
o8 B A oW IO AT 1 ——

519 5075 Pressure tool 1 -

i Suitable for: Golf Il
518 2837

Balances

Ref. No Designation Content

518 5230 : Water level for steering wheel 1

55

519 5075

Capital Equipment 2018




Diagnostics

PROFILER diagnostic devices

PROFILER TPS

- The PROFILER TPS was especially developed to meet the
requirements in tyre shops. This small and lightweight TPMS
basic diagnostic and programming unit with its intuitive
user interface facilitates operation considerably! With the
innovative TWS scan function TPMS sensors can be checked
and read out in the vehicle without the previous selection of
make / model / year!

The PROFILER TPS features full TPMS functionality including:
= Sensors read out via radio
= Universal sensors programming
- Huge database with technical data, torque figures and spare 559 0150
part numbers
- Up to date coverage for cars, light commerical vehicles,
motor bikes and trucks
- Via Bluetooth the PROFILER TPS communicates wirelessly and
can use the optional Bluetooth printer to generate printouts

Scope of delivery: - TUser's manual

- 1 Profiler TPS device - 1Environmental information
- 1Battery charger - 12 Months update service

- 1USB cable

- 1Software CD

Ref. No : Designation

5590150 PROFILERTPS
¢ Basic TPMS diagnostic and programming
i device incl. 12 Months of Update-Service

5590155 : Software Update Service for PROFILER TPS &
i PROFILER AXONE TPS
¢ 12 Months of Update for the TPMS Database,
i Update via Download

56 ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Diagnostics

PROFILER diagnostic devices

PROFILER AXONE

559 0400

The product line PROFILER AXONE is a madulary expandable
diagnostic system. It's intuitive user interface of the 5"
(PROFILER AXONE S) or 12" (PROFILER AXONE Nemo) touch
screen facilitates operation considerably. With the innovative
TWS scan function TPMS sensors can be checked without the
previous selection of make / model / year!

Using different software modules the PROFILER AXONE can be
upgraded from TPMS diagnostic and programming to a complete
EOBD diagnostic tool for professionals. An automatic scan
function for all in the vehicle installed control units makes finding
fault codes easy. The PROFILER AXONE can communicate
wirelessly via Bluetooth and WiFi and automatically download
updates. Also peripheral devices such as the aptional Bluetooth
printers can be connected wirelessly.

All units feature full TPMS functionality including:
= Sensors read out via radio or EOBD
= Universal sensors programming

Scope of delivery:

- 1 PROFILER AXONE Diagnostic device

- 1TPS Key TPMS Antenna (Only PROFILER AXONE TPS & S)

- 1Navigator Nano S EOBD Adaptor

- Software update licence for 1year

- Access to Support Hotline* for 1year (from PROFILER AXONE S)

PROFILER AXONE TPS
: TPMS Diagnostic and Programming device

REM,

| PROFILER }
%‘ AXONE'S

5590300

- Wireless programming of the ECU via the EOBD Interface
- Up to Date coverage for cars and light trucks

The following diagnostic packages upgrade the device from an
entry-level model to a full diagnostic tool:
= FAST FIT - Focused on auto service and maintenance
incl. Error Scan, A/C, brakes, service reset, battery, instruments,
lighting, steering, suspension, etc.
- Full diagnostic CAR - Complete diagnostic functions for
camprehensive diagnosis incl. ADAS camera & sensar calibration
- All upgrades and the corresponding modules can simply be
unlocked and enabled on the device by a activation code.
No purchase of new hardware is required.

All PROFILER AXONE come incl. 12 months update service.
From version AXONE S ,FAST FIT" a 12-month access to the
support Hotline* is also part of the package!

- 1CD with Software + Manuals

- 1SD card drive (PROFILER AXONE TPS & S)

- 1Battery charger 230V

- 1USB cable

= 1 Transportation and storage case

« 1Modul Mini-Docking (Only PROFILER AXONE Nemo)

Size Weight Content
88 x20x 170 2/0g 1
WxDxHmm

i Upgrade PROFILER AXONE TPS to PROFILER AXOEN S FAST FIT"
¢ Auto Service and Maintenance focused Diagnastic software modul incl.
i expansion of Software Update licence and access to Support Hotline*

5590300 : PROFILER AXONE S 88 x20x 170 270 g 1
¢ FAST FIT Diagnostic device incl. TPMS WxDxHmm

5590315 Upgrade PROFILER AXONE S, FAST FIT" to Full Diagnostics ,CAR’
¢ Full diagnostic features for comprehensive Diagnostics of all vehicles EOBD
i modules incl. expansion of Software Update licence and access to Support Hotline*

559 0400 PROFILER AXONE Nemo 33x55x240 6.100 g 1
: Diagnostic Tool with 12" touch screen WxDxHmm

*Technical support hotline is available in most European countries.

Please contact the local REMA TIP TOP representative for availability in your country.

57 Capital Equipment 2018




Diagnostics

PROFILER diagnostic devices

PROFILER TPM II Plus 559 0855 5590840 559 0865
PROFILER TPM 11 - Languages: German, English, French, Spanish, Italian,
- Special design to meet the demands of professional tyre services Portuguese, Dutch, Polish, Turkish, Chinese, Swedish,
+ Quick and easy to use Hungarian, Czech, Russian and Japanese
- Extensive databases for TPMS diagnostics and programming - Supported frequencies: 315 MHz, 433/343 MHz, 868 MHz
of programmable universal sensors - Includes 12-month software updates for all databases
= Programming of universal sensors: Hamaton EU-PRO, = Includes carrying and storage case
Alligator sens.it, Schrader EZ-sensor, Huf IntelliSens
- Activates the TPMS sensors in the wheel and receives data PROFILER TPM Il Plus
from the sensors by radio (pressure, temperature, sensor 1D, Additional features of Plus Version:
battery) - 0BD kit included
- Database containing tightening torques, spare parts numbers, - Data readings (pressure, temperature, sensor, 1D,
service kits and technical data battery state) via OBD
- Wireless communication with PC via Bluetooth - Simple teach-in of new sensors at the press of a button
- Printing of reports = Sensor/ECU programming via OBD
- LCD: 3"128 x 64-pixel graphic LCD with transflective (sensor IDs, pressure thresholds, summer/winter, etc.)
technology (ensures clear vision in direct sunlight) - Fault code deletion via OBD

- Membrane key pad with 7 buttons
- Protection: IP54 - shockproof, non-removable case

Scope of delivery: - 1SD card for PROFILER TPM I

- 1 Profiler TPM Il diagnostics tool - 12 Months update service

- 1Battery charger = lcarrying and storage case

- 1USB cable - 10BD cable and OBD diagnostics database
- 1Software CD with TPMS Manager (PROFILER TPM Il Plus)

- 1User's manual
- 1Environmental information

Ref. No i Designation Size Weight  Voltage Content
558 0855 PROFILER TPM I 160 x 80 x 36 600¢g Lithium battrey, Mains 1
¢ incl. carrying & storage case LXxWxHmm adaptor for recharging
230V
5590865 PROFILER TPM I Plus 160 x 80 x 36 600¢g Lithium battrey, Mains 1
¢ incl. OBD kit, carrying & storage case LXWxHmm adaptor for recharging
: 230V
5590840 : OBDKit, optional for PROFILER TPM 1| 1

58 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Diagnastics

Accessories - PROFILER AXONE

Upgrades - PROFILER AXONE

Using different software modules the PROFILER AXONE can
be upgraded from TPMS diagnostic and programming to a
complete EOBD diagnostic tool for professionals. The various

upgrade packages include all necessary updates for the device,

the software updates and hotline* access.The following upgrade
packages are available:

- PROFILER AXONE TPS to PROFILER AXONE S "FAST FIT"
- This upgrades the TPMS device to a diagnostic device
focused on auto service and maintenance

- PROFILER AXOENE S ,FAST FIT" to PROFILER AXONE S Plus
full diagnastics ,CAR" - Full diagnostic capabilities for

comprehensive diagnosis of all EOBD modules in the vehicle.
All upgrades and the corresponding modules can simply be
unlocked and enabled on the device by a activation code.

No purchase of new hardware is required.

Upgrade PROFILER AXONE TPS to PROFILER AXOEN S ,FAST FIT"
i Auto Service and Maintenance focused Diagnostic software modul incl. expansion of Software Update licence and access to
i Support Hotline*

559 0315

i Upgrade PROFILER AXONE S Voll-Diagnose Upgrade PROFILER AXONE S ,FAST FIT" to PROFILER AXONE S Plus ,CAR"
i Full Diagnostics ,CAR'

¢ Upgrade FAST FIT to Full-Diagnostic software CAR incl. TPMS

i Full diagnostic features for comprehensive Diagnostics of all vehicles EOBD modules incl.
i expansion of Software Update licence and access to Support Hotline*

Updates and Hotline - PROFILER AXONE

All PROFILER AXONE come incl. 12 months Update Service.
From version AXONE S ,FAST FIT" a 12-month access to the
support hotline* is also part of the package!

Software Update Service for PROFILER TPS & PROFILER AXONE TPS
i 12 Manths of Updates for the TPMS Database, Update via Download

Software Update Service for PROFILER AXONE S, FAST FIT"
i 12 Months of Updates of ,FAST FIT" Diagnostic and TPMS-Data base, Update via download

Software Update Service for PROFILER AXONE S Plus Full-Diagnostics ,CAR’
: 12 Months of Updates of ,CAR" Diagnostic and TPMS-Data base, Update via download

5590330
: 12 Months of access to Support Hotline*

TEX@INFO Support Hotline ,FAST FIT"

....................... T P P

5590335

i TEX@INFO Support Hotline Full-Diagnostics ,CAR"
i 12 Months of access to Support Hotline”

Technical support hotline is available in most European countries.
Please contact the local REMA TIP TOP representative for availability in your country.

59

Capital Equipment 2018



Diagnostics

Accessories - PROFILER AXONE

Printer - PROFILER AXONE & TPS

With the Bluetoath thermal printer the TPMS diagnostic results
can be printed quick and easy:

- Sensor ID

- Tyre Pressure

- Temperature

- Battery status of the sensor battery

The Bluetooth printer is wirelessly operated via Bluetooth on
PROFILER TPS and PROFILER AXONE TPS and S devices. With the 5590350
lithium battery the printer can be used easily also ,mobile".

Ref. No ¢ Designation Content

5590350 : Bluetooth printer for PROFILER AXONE 1
5590345 : Thermal Paper for BT printer Troll
5590346 : Thermal Paper for BT printer 100 rolls

60 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Diagnostics

Accessories - PROFILER AXONE

H EHEEN
Ll o
5590355 \ |
°Te ,= == ==
5590352 559 0353 559 0354 ‘ 5590357
559 0356
S & T
oo ojooco
(XX (XX
5590358 559 0358 5590360 559 0361 5590362 5590363
559 0365
| EA " - "
559 0364 559 0366 559 0367 5590368 5590369 5590370
- Vehicles today are equipped with an increasing number of - The software supplies all necessary instructions for a correct
Advanced Driver Assistance Systems (ADAS) such as distance positioning of the panel (height & distance from the vehicle)
control, park assist, lane keeping, emergency braking assist, etc. and is guiding step by step through all the phases of the
= After changing the wheel dimensions, a wheel alignment, lowering calibration
the suspension or replacement of a windscreen the cameras and - Specific diagnostic help sheets, edited for each make/model,
sensors of the ADAS have to be re-calibrated to enable the systems are included as well as information for carrect alignment

towork again

= Thanks to a modular architecture the CAMERA and Park Assist
calibration kit for the PROFILER AXONES Plus (CAR) and PROFILER
AXONE Nemo allows to create the best combination of calibration
panels based on the professional needs

Ref. No i Designation

Main support for calibration panels
incl. bubble scale and laser for positioning

Front video camera calibration panel for KIA/HYUNDAI

Front video camera calibration panel for MERCEDES

Rear video camera calibration panel for MERCEDES type 1

Rear video camera calibration panel for MERCEDES type 2

Set for the calibration of RENAULT/SMART video cameras incl. calibration panels and carpets

Front video camera calibration panel for VAG

5590358 Rear video camera calibration panel for VAG

61 Capital Equipment 2018



Diagnaostics

Accessories - PROFILER AXONE

Ref. No i Designation

559 0360 : Front video camera calibration panel for HONDA type 1

5590368 : Frontvideo camera calibration panel for HONDA type 2

5590361 : Frontvideo camera calibration panel for NISSAN/INFINITI

5590362 : Frontvideo camera calibration panel for NISSAN

5590363 : Positioning Mat for camera calibration incl. positioning devices for wheel center and laser

5590364 : Frontvideo camera calibration panel for MAZDA type 1

5590365 : Frontvideo camera calibration panel for MAZDA type 2

5590366 : Frontvideo camera calibration panel for TOYOTA type 1

5590367 : Frontvideo camera calibration panel for TOYOTA type 2

559 0369 : Front video camera calibration panel for ALFA ROMEO

5590370 Front video camera calibration panel for SUBARU

Camera and Park Assist Calibration Kit

- The CAMERA and Park Assist calibration kit for the PROFILER
AXONE S Plus (CAR) and PROFILER AXONE Nemo contains a
selection of the most cormmon calibration panels based on the
professional needs

- Specific diagnostic help sheets, edited for each make/model,
are included as well as information for correct alignment

Scope of delivery:

- 559 0352 1Main support for calibration panels incl. bubble scale and laser for positioning

- 559 0353 1Front video camera calibration panel for KIA/HYUNDAI

- 559 0354 1Front video camera calibration panel for MERCEDES

- 559 0355 1Rear video camera calibration panel for MERCEDES type 1

- 559 0356 1Rear video camera calibration panel for MERCEDES type 2

- 559 0357 1Set for the calibration of RENAULT/SMART video cameras incl. calibration panels and carpets
- 559 0358 1Rear video camera calibration panel for VAG

559 0351 Camera and Park Assist Calibration Kit
¢ Kit for calibration of camera and park assist systems.
i Incl. main support and a selection of calibration panels.

62 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Diagnostics

Accessories - PROFILER TPM I

Updates for PROFILER TPM ||

- 12-months of update service for the databases of the
PROFILER TPM Il and PROFILER TPM II Plus

- Update of diagnostics and programming databases

- Update of tool's operating software

- Simple download and installation through TPMS Manager
software

5590820

i Update service PROFILER TPM I
nternet download through TPMS Manager software

i Update service PROFILER TPM II Plus
: Internet download through TPMS Manager software

TPMS

SD: 2014/01

5590732 5590733 5590731 5590870
Ref. No Designation Content
5590732 : Battery charger for PROFILER TPM Il and PROFILER TPM II Plus 1
i Incl. international connector set
5590733 i USB cable for PROFILER TPM Il and PROFILER TPM II Plus 1

nnects tool to a PC for data transfer and update

i Carrying and storage case for PROFILER TPM I 1
i Case without contents

63 Capital Equipment 2018



Diagnostics

TPMS tools

Premium TPMS tool kit

Complete set of tools for professional TPMS Service.

- High-quality TPMS tool case

- Contains the most frequently used TPMS tools

- When mounting and servicing sensor installations always
observe the torque specifications and instructions of the

manufacturers!
5623997
Scope of delivery: = 1Torx T10 screwdriver bit
- 11/4"torque key 2-10 Nm = 1Torx T15 screwdriver bit
- 1 Torgue screwdriver 1.4 Nm with 4 mm hexagon drive, = 1Torx T20 screwdriver bit
incl. blade = 1Torx bit T10
- 1Valve insertion tool 0.25 Nm = 1Torx bit T15
- 1Valve insertion tool 0.45 Nm = 1Torx bit T20
- 1 Hex head nut, extra deep, SW 11 - 1 Grommet remaval tool
- 1 Hex head nut, extra deep, SW 12
= 1Pinpunch2mm
Ref. No i Designation Weight
5623997 | Premium TPMS tool kit 1.3kg
TPMS tools
5628420 5628430 562 3956 5623485 5623990
Ref. No Designation Torque Length Content
562 8420 Valve core screwdriver VALVE PROOF, red plastic handle 0.25Nm 1720 mm 1
i Suitable for: Snap-In valves
562 8430 Valve core screwdriver VALVE PROOF, black plastic handle 0.45 Nm 1720 mm 1
i Suitable for: Metal/aluminium valves
562 3956 Valve core screwdriver VG5 1
i Suitable for: BERU RDV
562 3485 Torx T10 torque screwdriver 1.4Nm 1
: Suitable for: Schrader RTPMS Snap-In sensors
562 3990 Grommet removal tool, red 10
i Suitable for: Rubber grommets of TPMS valves

64 ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Tyre changers truck

Tyre changers for rims up to 26 inches

UNIMONT 16.5 - 24.5 EVO mobile

- Easy-to-operate tyre changer for tubeless truck tyres,
suitable for alloy rims

- Outside clamping of all tapered rims

= Pneumatic slide-in/slide-out module

- Gear motor rotates the wheel for bead depression,
tyre beads are depressed and demounted simultaneously
by breaking cylinder

- Gentle bead breaking ensured by mounting finger
(mounting arm rotates)

- Now even more compact and lighter

- Ideal for vehiclesup to 3.5t

519 3420
Scope of delivery:
- 1Tyre lever
- 1 Telescopic slide, pneumatic
- 1Quick lock 22.5" for alloy rims
- 1Quick lock 22.5" for steel rims

Rim dia. © 16.5-24.5 Inch

S:aantermg by step-shaped chuck, central hole 161/175/201/220/280 mm

Attachment by 2 bolts each M 18 - M 24, and by Quick lock (standard equipment) possible

Electric power/connection ¢ 400/50/3 V/Hz/Ph

Air consumption ¢ 1.041/min

Size 1600 x 950 x 1590 (telescopic frame extended) L x W x H mm
Ref. No ¢ Designation
519 3420 UNIMONT 16.5 - 24.5 EVO, 400 V

65 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changers truck

Tyre changers for rims up to 26 inches

PROMONT 924

- Mounting/demounting of light-truck/truck tubeless tyres on
wide base rims and Unimog tyres on standard drop center
rms

- Hydraulic rim centering, using the rim central hole with 3-step
universal chuck

- Hydraulic height adjustment of the chuck and tool holder
carriages with the mounting tools

- Bead breaking/demounting from wide base rims carried out
by means of the rollers

- Bead breaking from standard drop centre rims by means of
rollers, mounting/demounting using the mounting tools

Scope of delivery: 519 3462
= 1Tyre lever

- 1Bead holding clamp

- TAluminiumring, 22.5"

Clamping range, rim central hole 16.5-24.5 Inch
CWheelwidth M 18 - M 24 and by Quick lock (standard equipment) possible
Breaking force 205/6, 225/6, 245/6, 275/8, 285.7/10 (Volva), 335/10

5193462 | PROMONT 924

66 ©REMATIP TOP AG 2018



Tyre changers truck

Tyre changers for rims up to 26 inches

PROMAXX 9260

- Mounting and demounting of light truck/truck tyres on wide
base rims, Unimag tyres on standard drop-centre rims,
OTR tyres up to a max. diameter of 26" and width of
800 mm (31.5")

= Hydraulic rim clamping with four-part universal chuck

- Hydraulic height adjustment of the chuck and movement of
the tool holder carriage

- Bead breaking/demounting from wide base rims carried out
by means of the rollers

- Mounting and demounting of OTR tyres using mounting finger

Scope of delivery:

= 1Tyre lever

- 1Bead holding clamp
- 1 Adapter for alloy rims 519 3520

Clamping range 14 - 26 Inch

Electric power/connection

Operating pressure

5193520 | PROMAXX 9260

67 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changers truck

Accessories - Tyre changers for rims up to 26 inches

Accessories - Tyre changers for rims up to 26 inches

dd o
sy 39

519 3400 519 3410 519 3479 5193550 5199500 519 3606 570 0200
Ref. No i Designation Clamping range, rim central hole  Content
519 3383 Plastic protection mounting head 5
: Suitable for:
i UNIMONT 16.5 - 24.5EVO

519 3330 Tool holder, long 1
i Suitable for:
: Wide tyres; Standard tyres up to width 385 mm;
i UNIMONT 16.5-24.5EVO

5193400 | Quick lock 22.5' 1
: Suitable for:
i Alloy rims; UNIMONT 16.5 - 24.5 EVO

5193410 | Quick lock 22.5' 1
: Suitable for:
i Steelrims; UNIMONT 16.5 - 24.5 EVO

519 3479 Bead breaking plate 1
: Suitable for:
i Split (multi-piece) rims; PROMONT B 924

5193550 | Clamprings 1
: Suitable for:
i Alloy rims (rim hole dia. 17.5/19.5/22.5); PROMONT B 924

519 3580 Alloy rim protection rim, 22.5" 1
: Suitable for:
{ PROMONT B 924

5199500 : Set of alloy rings, white zinc-coated 174/201/229/280 mm 4
i Simple system for clamping alloy truck and bus rims - Different
i rim sizes can be professionally clamped in a careful and time-saving
¢ manner - Prevents damage because there is no direct contact
i between the clamping jaw and rim
: Suitable for:
i PROMONT 924; PROMAXX 9260

5193606 : Bead holding clamp, for alloy rims Bead holding clamp for alloy rims 1
: Suitable for:
i Alloy rims

570 0750 Bead holding clamp, truck 1
: Suitable for:
i Steelrims

570 0200 Special tyre lever for trucks 1

68 ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Tyre changers truck

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 9000

PROMAXX FORCE 9040

- Heavy duty tyre changer suitable for truck and heavy duty
wheels with 14"-46"

- Suitable for both tube and tubeless tyres

- Hydraulic movement of clamping chuck holding arm (up-down)

- Hydraulic travel movement of operating arm carriage (left-right)

= Operating arm manual tilting and travelling on carriage

- Double tool (disk + finger) manual ratation

- Wheel clamping by fully hydraulic operated jaws

- Operating arm and clamping chuck arm facing each other

- All motions caontrolled by consolle and pedal box

- Emergency safety button on control console, for stopping all L2 Ly

functions T
- Rim center hole clamping range p 80 - 1200 mm —~——
= Clamping chuck minimum height from ground 315 mm

(center)

- Suitable for remote contral installation (optional) 519 9845
- Forclamping rims from 47" to 58" it is necessary to use the
optional set of 4 claw extensions

Scope of delivery:

- 1 Mounting lever, standard
- 1Mounting lever, long

- 1Bead holding clamp

Clamping range 14 - 46 Inch

5199845 PROMAXX FORCE 9040

69 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changers truck

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 9000

PROMAXX FORCE 3050

- Automatic tyre changer for light truck, truck, agricultural and
EM tyres up to max. diameter 58" and width 1300 mm

- All movements are operated hydraulically

- Hydraulic clamping of rim by means of universal multi-stage
chuck, up to 46° without extension

- Hydraulic rotary motor with three speeds - suitable for tyre
regrooving

- Fast working thanks to double movement of the tool arm with
automatic tool rotation

- Hydraulic lifting, lowering and turning of the tool and the arm

- Double speed for all hydraulic movements

- Stand-by mode

- 2 different control units available

- Optional radio remote control available

- Forclamping rims from 47" to 58" it is necessary to use the 5199850
optional set of 4 claw extensions

Scope of delivery:

- 1 Mounting lever, standard
- 1Mounting lever, long

- 1Bead holding clamp

Clamping range : 14 - 58 Inch

Y AE U mIOtOr e D R e
LS A 24202350 X 1030 L X WX H MM e
Weight : 1480 kg
Ref. No

70 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Tyre changers truck

Tyre changers PROMAXX FORCE line 9000

PROMAXX FORCE 9070

- Automatic tyre changer for light truck, truck, agricultural and
EM tyres up to max. diameter 58" and width 1500 mm

- Unigue ,triangle” structure of the chuck arm ensures
maximum stability and safety

- The toal arm is always located in the best correct position
with respect to the wheel centre

- The wheel is at work anly a few cm above the ground, high
safety during disassembly

- All movements electrically or hydraulically operated

- Hydraulic clamping of rim by means of universal multi-stage
chuck, up to 46° without extension

- Three rotation speeds - suitable for tyre regrooving

- Fast operation through simultaneous movement of the
tool arm and chuck carriage

- Hydraulic lifting, lowering and rotation of tool 5199870

- Double speed on all hydraulic movements

- Stand-by mode

- 2 different control units available

- Optional remote control available

Scope of delivery: - 1Bead holding clamp
- 1 Mounting lever, standard = 4 Clamping arm extensions
- 1Mounting lever, long

Clamping range 14 - 58 Inch

Wheel width
Wheel weight

Electric motor

Hydraulic motor 3 kW

Ref. No i Designation

5199870 : PROMAXX FORCE 9070

~

1 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre changers truck

Accessaories - PROMAXX FORCE line G000

o

s W

5199880 519 9881 5199883

570 0200 519 3606 519 3565

QO

51994390

@

5199480

5199882 : Radio contral 3050 1
1S I8 S Ay A DT O OIS oot 4.
5199883 : Kitclamp extensions 47-58" 4
519 9490 Alloy ring 22.5" yellow zinc-coated 280 mm 1
¢ Simple system for clamping alloy truck and bus rims - Prevents damage
i because there is no direct contact between the clamping jaw and rim
5199480 : Setofalloy rings, yellow zinc-coated 174/201/229/280 mm 4
i Simple system for clamping alloy truck and bus rims - Different rim sizes
i can be professionally clamped in a careful and time-saving manner
i - Prevents damage because there is no direct contact between the clamping
i jawandrim
Ao okt eI o I
519 3606 Bead holding clamp, for alloy rims Bead holding clamp for 1
¢ alloy rims
519 3565 Bead holding clamp for agricultural tyres 1
Mounting lubricants for truck tyres
5930515 593 5541 53930618
Ref. No i Designation Length of handle Dia. Content
5930515 @ REMAXXTRUCK 5 kg bucket
5935541 : REMAXX Demounting fluid S5lcan
5930618 Special brush truck, short 300 mm 50 mm 1

72 ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Mounting tools and equipment

Wheel removers

Wheel remover, mechanical

4

- Economic, compact and easy-to-use alternative to the common
hydraulic wheel/tyre removers 5191505

- Thanks ta its low weight, it is especially suitable for the maobile
EYTESEIVICE L ———————————————————— e .

- o pump 's required : . Ref. No ¢ Designation Content
- Setin between the tyre/rim and the vehicle body the wheel RPN OOPT

is loosened by turning the hexagon head of the threaded rod 5191505 & Wheel remover, mechanical 1
WITR ATOTKWIBNCN e .

Wheel/tyre remover

- Used for loosening frozen wheels from the vehicle %
- Integrated bead breaking shovel for tubeless 14/80 R 20 tyres
on combi-ring rims 5191543
- Chassis adjustable in height, four castors
= Operation with hydraulic pumps 5191512 or 5191529
- Pump not included with the tool
: Ref. No i Designation Content
Enax 420mm e S .-
5191536 : Wheel/tyre remover 1

: Suitable for: Twin axles and pilote tyres,
i alsoonjumbo axles

5191543 gChassisforwhee\/tyreremover 1
¢ For retrofitting older wheel/tyre removers
¢ for jumbo axles

{1125 mm

Ref. No i Designation Content
5191512 ¢ Hand/foot pumnp, hydraulic '

5191529 Foot pump, pneumatic-hydraulic 1
...................................................................................................................... 5]9 ]5]2 5}9 -‘529
Wheel mounter for trucks
- Suitable for wheels from 17.5" - 24.5" and winter tyres
- Allow easy and quick mounting of even X-One wheels size

495/45R 22.5"

Ref. No Designation Content

5191610 i Wheel mounter for trucks 1 5191610

73 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre inflating truck
Digital tyre inflator

Computer tyre inflator PCI 900

a

PCI 900 518 9884 518 9917
- Fully automatic computer inflator - 3 programs for different settings for overpressure
= Fast and simple Operation - Approved for nitrogen inflation
Ref. No Designation Electric power/connection Operating pressure Content
5184765 : Computerinflator PCIG00, 7bar 230/S0/1V/Hz/Ph T 1.
(5184766 : Computerinflator PCI 900, 12bar 280/SO/IV/HZ/P 1230 e 1.
518 4767 Computer inflator PCI 900, 12 bar, 230/50/1V/Hz/Ph 12 bar 1
: Cageset
D B O D s s o555 e
518 9917 Emergency emptying system 1
PCI 1000 5189915 518 9917
- Fully automatic computer inflation - Approved for nitrogen inflation
- PCI1000 has 4 programs, which can be configured individually - Prepared for Jet System
- There is also an option for customized solutions and updates
via USB Transfer
: Electric power/
Ref. No i Designation connection Operating pressure Content
.2184760 i Computertyre inflator PCI 1000, 120ar | Z3Q/SONNIHZIPN 2230 e 1.
518 4761 Computer tyre inflatar PCI 1000, 12 bar, 230/50/1V/Hz/Ph 12 bar 1
: Cageset

518 9915 Holder PCI 1000 1
: For mounting on inflation cage

518 9917 Emergency emptying system 1

74 ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Tyre inflating truck
Digital tyre inflator

Digital tyre inflator PROFIAIR

- Designed to meet the demands of tyre fitting shops or service
stations

- Multi-functional button for special features 5191631
(OPS bead seating mode, nitrogen purge function)

: Electric power/ Temperature Inflation
Ref. No i Designation connection Accuracy range pressure Content
5191631 PROFIAIR digital tyre inflator max. 16 bar +0.5% -20to+70°C max. 10 1
: bar

TR
! i

R AR
| > M
"“ o\ " | /frfd/:vf! /

" UL
i
| ;\‘;@\‘ ) '0‘ WOW

LA A N’O“m"‘

-"VM‘H ' I\ N- V‘N‘Q‘
it (O
R
fithe 1
i T s

i e
AR
!
I

|
l

U
i ;!i

i
i
1

i v

518 9925 518 4767

- Safety inflation cage TBR simplex is a safety inflation cage, - Fitted with a front door and can be fitted with PCI 300
that is of a basic design camputer inflator

- Made of simplex wire mesh which is a single layer of expanded - Offers safe inflation at the cost of a small investment
metal

{ 5189925 ¢ 5184767

1260 x 680 x 1248 LXx W x Hmm

Operating pressure

Wheel dia. 1150

518 4767 Computer inflator PCI 300, 12 bar, Cage set 1

75 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre inflating truck

Safety inflation cage truck

‘ |
‘; |
|
) |
"., {
T ey 518 4767 518 4761
)'?‘;"0’1 ;W W i ! ( y
«',‘/H i ! ',\‘ | AN
{ 4 i '
518 9930 518 9937 518 9917
- TBR 1100 DUPLEX is the newest version of safety inflation = This way there will be minimal damage to persons and
cages for truck wheels equipment in case of an explosion
- Made of modules for compaosition of a cage with specific - Safety inflation cages come in several different sizes and
needs. Made to meet all the individual needs of an advanced designs, and with various accessories
workshop and ensuring first-class safety
- Only manufactured and delivered as DUPLEX
= The DUPLEX mesh breaks the air pressure of an exploding tyre
and at the same time the DUPLEX mesh allows stretch up to 70%
: Electricpower/ Operating - Wheel Wheel
Ref. No i Designation connection pressure Size dia. width Content
518 9930 Safety inflation cage TBR 1100 1420x800x 1450 1250 mm 500 mm 1
: LxWxHmm
518 9931 Roll out system front 1
LS189932 £ ROIOQULSYSIEMBACK | oo e L
518 9938 : Backdoor 1
5189934 L SHANGOOOTIEN | | | et e e L
518 9935 Sliding door right 1
LS8 9038 O O S 0T dOU DI CaBES oo et e i
518 4767 Computer inflator PCI SO0, 12 bar, 230/50/1 12 bar 1
: Cage set V/Hz/PhV
5184761 : Computer tyre inflator PCI 1000, 230/50/1 12 bar 1
i 12 bar, Cage set V/Hz/PhV
D B O Sy T oo e e e L
518 9917 Emergency emptying system 1

76 ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Tyre inflating truck

Safety inflation cage truck

FORT LOCKER

- Withstands high pressure due to its unique structural steel
design, increasing the safety for the operator

- Therisk of serious damage or accidents caused by flying tyre
fragments is reduced by iron bars

- The cage can be entered from baoth sides

518 0700
Size © 2930 (1685)x 783 x 1520
Weight 210
Ref. No Designation Content
518 0700 FORT LOCKER 1

Safety frame

- Safety frame for inflation of truck tyres on flat base rims with
lock ring

- Can be anchored to the floor

- Conforms to the relevant safety requirements

5191103

5191103 | Safety frame ]

7l Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre inflating truck

Pump rings for cars, trucks

Pump rings for cars

Ref. No ¢ Designation Content
SI9F98 L PUMDINEID e -
D B D T oo
L A LI
L A L= L
T D T 1 T T oo s
5193834 | Pumpring 20" ]
Pump rings for trucks

Ref. No i Designation Content
5193864 | PUMpIng BIOSII0MM e
D D T 1 D T oo
D T D T oo
R B D T B B T T oo
D T D T T T oo
519 3785 Pump ring 24,5" 1

78  ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018



Tyre inflating truck

Pump rings for cars, trucks

Spare parts - Pump rings for cars, trucks

8198682 ¢ UMD NG COSUre Car e )
819365 UMD NG oS tTUCK e
B1G AT RUDET ISt 12
819424 SpeCial DT IMSert 13 0
BI04 RUDDETIMSErt 1S
10 A58 RUD DT ST 1S IO T oo
Ol A RUD DT TS 18 e
8194162 i RUDDerINSert 17175, 130 MM 0
8194210 RUDDET NIt 18
8194179 RUDDerINSert 19195 130 MM
LBl A2 R DD TS E O e
8194234 RUDDerINSert 24, BB MM
519 4186 ;Rubberinsert24,5" 1

79 Capital Equipment 2018



Tyre inflating truck
Tyre fillers

AIR BOY TRUCK

519 3905
Ref. No Designation Tank capacity Content
5193905 : AIRBOY TRUCK, standard 20| 1
i The air blast is controlled manually by means of a ball valve
519 3637 AIR BOY TRUCK, PLUS 201 1
i Tyres can be seated fast and easily on the bead seat in both
¢ horizontal and vertical position - The controlled cycle ensures
i safeinitiation of the air blast
AIR BOY AS, for agricultural tyres
5193895
Ref. No i Designation Tank capacity Content
519 3895 AIR BOY for agricultural tyres 451 1
: Same functionality as AIR BOY TRUCK, but with 2" valve

80 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers truck

Wheel balancers truck

PROBALANCE /930 PAGURO

- Innovative, space-saving, hand-spin balancer for truck and
bus wheels

= Machine is mounted on a truck tyre changer

- Manual entry of wheel data via keypad

- Manual wheel spinning

- Portable digital display

- Powered by rechargeable batteries with separate power supply
(220V,12Vand 24 V)

Scope of delivery:

« 1Truck flange package
= 15-arm clamping star
= T4-armclamping star
- 1Adapter flange

- 5 Centering arbours
= 1Clamping nut

518 9171 Trolley Kit for PAGURO

Adapters for trucks

Scope of delivery: 0
- 1 Adapter .
- 1ConelV, 0 202/221 mm

- 1ConeV, @281 mm

518 9450 518 8140

518 9450 Truck adapter set ECO 1
i 1spacer and 2 cones (@ 202-221-281 mm)

i 3-arm clamping star kit 1
i ©161/770/18415/205 /222,25 /245 mm

518 8140

81 Capital Equipment 2018



Wheel balancers truck

Wheel balancers truck

PROBALANCE /910

- Mabile hand-spin balancer for light commercial, truck, bus and
passenger car wheels

- Manual entry of wheel data via keypad

- Manual wheel spinning by means of a handle with mechanical
reduction gear to turn heavy vehicle wheels

- Wheel centring by means of spindle

- A wheel guard is not necessary, as balancing speed is below
100 rpm

= ALU-M programme for manual pasitioning of adhesive
weights in the wheel bowl

- Optimisation and split programmes for hidden spoke placement

- External power supply with 12/24 V is possible

Scope of delivery: - 3Cones, 43 -69 mm, 60 -

- 1Truck flange package 81mm, 79 - 110 mm 518 3160
= 1 5-arm clamping star - 1Light truck cone, 97-170

- 14-arm clamping star mm

- 1Adapter flange - 1 Clamping nut

- 5 Centering arbours - 1Clamping hood

- 5 Nuts - 1 Rim width caliper

- 1Spacer G40

Measuring cycle © 8-20 sec

Shaft dia.
Rim width

5189160 i PROBALANCE 7910

82 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel balancers truck

Wheel balancers truck

PROBALANCE /920

- Mobile motor-driven balancer for truck, light commercial, bus
and car wheels

- Automatic entry of wheel data for distance and diameter by
means of measuring arm

- Manual entry of wheel width

- Manual position brake

- Wheel centering by means of pneumatic lift

- A wheel guard is not necessary, as balancing speed is below
100 rpm

- ALU-M programme for manual positioning of adhesive
weights in the wheel bowl

- Optimisation and split programme for hidden spoke placement

Scope of delivery: - 1Cones, 43-69 mm; 60 - 81

- 1Truck flange package mm; 79 - 110 mm 518 9300
- 1 5-arm clamping star - 1Light truck cone, 97-170

- 14-arm clamping star mm

- 5 Adapter flange - 1 Clamping nut

- 5 Centering balts - 1Clamping hood

- 1Nuts - Rim width caliper

= 3 Spacer G40

Shaft dia.

Rim dia. : 10-28Inch

Wheel dia. f max. 1285 mm

Loading capacity

Measuring cycle

Operating pressure 8 -10 bar

Size 1200 x 1650 Lx W mm
Weight 210 kg
Ref. No Designation

5189300 : PROBALANCE 7920

83 Capital Equipment 2018




Lifting equipment truck

Trolley jacks, air hydraulic

Air hydraulic trolley jack

.
m I
o :
ey,
5197560 5197521 5197729 5197520
5197530 5197570 5197580 51975390 5197620

- Universal air trolley jacks designed for all commercial vehicle = Dual descent valve ensures constant and controlled speed

applications under load, and increased speed when not under load
- Air-hydraulic lifting system for all kinds of heavy transport = Special materials guarantee high quality and breaking
vehicles strength even under the most extreme conditions

- Piston is retracted automatically

Scope of delivery:
- 1Standard extension 70/120 mm

Operating
Ref. No i Designation Lifting capacity  Lifting height pressure  Weight Content

5197520 PROLIFT 214N 20/10t 140-306mm 8-10bar 17.5kg 1
: Extremely lightweight, compact and efficient

5197521 i PROLIFT 214P 20/10t 140-306mm 8-10bar 15kg 1
¢ Extremely lightweight, compact and efficient -
i Particularly suitable for mobile service purposes
i -including transportation box

5197729 ;PROUFTZ]SN 40/20t 150-300mm 8-10bar 39kg 1
i Standard jack for trucks

5197560 i PROLIFT 215P 40/20°t 150-300mm 8-10bar 35kg 1
i Particularly suitable for mobile service purposes -
¢ Removeable handle for minimum space
i requirements and light weight - High lifting
i capacity - Warks also with the compressor on the
¢ truck

5197530 : PROLIFT 217N 40/20 t 170-341mm  8-10bar 41kg 1
¢ Standard jack for trucks

5197570 PROLIFT 222N 60/30t 220-450mm 8-10bar 71kg 1
i Jack for extremely heavy vehicles

PROLIFT 312 60/30/15t 120-255mm 8-10bar 50kg 1
¢ Extra-low jack for buses

¢ V-saddle 1
i Suitable for: PROLIFT trolley jack

5197590 | Jack saddle, 140 mm 1
: Suitable for: PROLIFT trolley jack

84 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Lifting equipment truck

Trolley jacks, air hydraulic

Air hydraulic jacks 625/650

- Robust, rugged design, with integrated overload valve and
hard-chrome plated piston rod

- Complies with international safety standards

- Convenient storage facility for spacers

Scope of delivery: =
Standard extension 50/100 mm

625-1/625-2/650-2/650-3TH/650-3H

Ref. No i Designation Operating pressure  Weight  Lifting height Lifting capacity
5184529 i PROLIFT 625-] 10 bar T kg 360-610mm 25t
i This trolley jack is designed for stable and secure
¢ lifting - It is especially suitable for maintenance work
i on construction machines, trailers, tractors and other
i high-type vehicles
518 4488 PROLIFT 625-2 10 bar 60 kg 180 - 375 mm 2510t
¢ This two-stage trolley jack is specially designed for
i truck and bus warkshops
518 4495 PROLIFT 650-2 10 bar 80 kg 220-445mm  50/25t
: Especially suitable for lifting very heavy vehicles, with
i alifting capacity of up to 50 tons in two stages
518 4536 PROLIFT 650-3TH 10 bar 67 kg 150 - 332 mm 50/50/10 t
i Trolley jack with very small closed height (150 mm)
: for low-bed buses and other vehicles with low chassis,
i with telescopic lever
518 4390 PROLIFT 650-3H 10 bar TTkg 220-560mm  50/25/10t
¢ Trolley jack with large lifting height, specially suitable
¢ for agricultural vehicles or truck trailers

85 Capital Equipment 2018



Lifting equipment truck

Trolley jacks, air hydraulic

5897729 5897727 5897770 589777 5897769

& &

5897772+ 5897772 5897774

+ Special range of jacks for lifting mining, quarrying and
construction site vehicles

- Safe and easy to use

- Available with lifting capacities from 30 to 150 t

= All models hydro-pneumatically operated

+ Equipped with dual descent valve for maximum possible cantrol

- Wide pneumatic tyres and transport hooks facilitate handling
and transport

Operating

Ref. No i Designation Lifting capacity  Lifting height  pressure Weight Content
.S897I68 [ PROLIFTEOZ2 o GOt 4ATmm o eevar  Sdkg "
2837729 PROLIFT BT eeeeereesrsmsmssmsmsnssssrsnss o 80/50/25t .83 mm .. 812bar 138KE !
LT RS 80/50¢ ....B%%mm 8120ar LMOKE !
L S L. .2 SALLLL L1 L. 812bar . 290KE o !
LB T PROLIFTIS80 o020 1A00 M BI20RT38OKE !
(DBITTIZ ¢ SAMEly I0CKING ARVICE BOT oo o P B 1.
(589773 i Safety I0cking AeVICE TO0T oo S KB !

5897774 Safety locking device 150t 36,9 kg 1

86 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Lifting equipment truck

Axle stands  Jacking air cushions

Cart-type axle stand for trucks

- Castors allow easy placement underneath the truck or other /

vehicle

Ref. No i Designation Height Loading capacity Adjustment step size Content

5191440 : Axle stand, mobile 300-510mm 8t 30 mm 1

5191457 | Handle 1
i Suitable for: Axle stand, mobile

Jacking air cushion

- Fits under any vehicle when there is no space for placing a
trolley or bottle jack

- Simply drive onto the bag and lift from under the tyre

- Perfect for truck break-down service

- Easy handling

- Extremely flat - height only approx. 25 mm

Lifting height

Loading capacity P24t

Forklift jack

- Simple and sturdy construction

= Hard chrome-plated piston rod

- With overload valve

- The scissar-type saddle is appropriate for service on forklift
trucks up to 4 tons, while the cylinder saddle is used for lifting
agricultural vehicles up to 5 tons

Ref. No ¢ Designation Loading capacity  Scissor movement  Cylinder movement Content

518 4543 PROLIFT forklift jack 640 FJ 4/5t 55-455mm 410 - 730 mm 1

87 Capital Equipment 2018




Wheel alignment truck

Wheel aligners for trucks

- No external power supply, mobile use - Magnetic fixing on steel rims, special quick clamp devices for
- No problems with front lift systems alloy rims

- No movement of vehicle necessary during measurement - Measurement of total and single toe, castor, camber, toe-out on
- Vehicle's frame is taken into account in measurement, turns, central position of steering gear and angular tilt of axles

especially suited for multiple steering axles
- Vehicle does not have to be lifted (no rim eccentricity
compensation required)

Scope of delivery: - 1Setof turntables

- 2 Measuring heads with turnable diode laser and integrated - 2 Sets of quick clamp devices for alloy rims
rechargeable batteries - 2 Battery chargers

- 1Electronic inclinometer - 1Printed form for test certificate

- 17Toe gauge, adjustable - 1Test certificate disc for printing on PC

- 2 Magnetic gauges, adjustable - 1 Mobile storage cabinet

- 2 Sets (= 3 pieces) of magnetic legs 300 mm = 1User's manual

- 2 Sets of magnetic legs 80 mm

Ref. No i Designation Content

518 5250 PROLINE TRUCK 1

PROLINE AS 10 laser wheel aligner

- Simple measurement (no calculation of adjustments necessary)

- Independent use: maobile, no mains supply

- No problems with front lift systems

- Precise adjustment of a steering axle within seven minutes by
one person

- Centering of steering axle in relation to the fix axle possible

- No movement of vehicle necessary during measurement

Scope of delivery: - 2 Sets of magnetic legs 378 mm
- 2 Laser measuring units with integrated rechargeable batteries - 2 Magnetic supports, adjustable
- 1 Adjustable toe gauge - 1Battery charger
- 2 Sets of magnetic legs 238 mm = 1User's manual
Ref. No i Designation Content
5185280 | PROLINEAS1O 1
: Suitable for: Tractors and agricultural machinery

88 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Wheel alignment truck

Wheel aligners for trucks

: in

LLild

y  —

518 5260

518 5300 518 5271

i Designation Content

{ CarsetTLIO 1
: Adapter set for measuring cars
518 5271 §AdditionaltumtablesTERRA 2

89 Capital Equipment 2018




Industrial tyre changers

Industrial tyre changers

SE-UNIMONT for industrial tyres

- Safe, quick and easy mounting/demounting even of difficult
SE tyres and steel banded solids

- Mobile tool trolley (optional) for convenient and space-saving
storage of all accessories

= Handling through top plate opening

= The machine works electro-hydraulically

- Swivelling, electric lifting device included in standard equipment

- Tools must be ordered separately as required

- 5191206 © 5191268 L 5191172 © 5191197

SE tyres i max.355/65-15Inchi 12.00 - 20 Inch : 12.00-201Inch : 16.00-25Inch

Breaking force 60t 60t 100t 180t

Operating pressure i 200 bar i 200 bar i 315 bar i 360 bar

Post span

Electric power/connection

Electric motor, fast gear

Airinlet

Floor recess required

Ref. No i Designation Content
5191208 L SEUNIMONTE IS0 e
5191268 | SEUNIMONTB-20160T e L
L e o oSO

519 1197 SE-UNIMONT 8 - 25180 t 1

90 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Industrial tyre changers

Industrial tyre changers

Tools for industrial tyres

2t @ o S

5191299 5191378 519 1244 5191354 ¢ 5715084 « 5715077« 571 5110 » 571 5120

= — (-
5191361 571 5060 ¢ 571 5140 5191017 5191024 « 519 1330 5191309 ¢ 5191347 ¢ 519 1251 5191220 « 519 1237
Ref. No Designation Content
5191213 : Fastgear 1
5191299 : SE accessory set 1

¢ Included in delivery: 5 inserting rings; 3 pressure plates; 4 centering
i pins; 1spacer 8/9"

: SErim flange pressure plate, 15" 1
i Avoids deformation of rim discs with combi-ring (1-piece and 2-piece
i locking rings)

SE rim flange pressure plate, 20" 1
Adapter ring for SE pressure plate 20"

LT e L AU L.
B O T, 2 1 e L.
L L U L.
o O O g, 2 S e e L.
R Lo U L.
L ol L T S !
D O DTS Dl e L.
e oo !
5191017 SE flange ring pressure tool No. 1- 8,8 - 15" 8

reasy demounting of the locking rin

5191309 E mounting tool No. 1- 8,8 - 15" 8
For pressing in the tapered rings
e I 00, e e L.
5191251 SE mounting tool No. 9a, 20" for Combi-ring 1

SE centering ringno. 1-8,8-15" 8
Precise mounting of SE tyres, e.g. Conti-SIT

5191237 i SEcenteringring No. 8, 20° 1

91 Capital Equipment 2018



Industrial tyre changers

Industrial tyre changers

SIT rings

Ref. No Designation Rim dia Content

519083 | SToemountingringNa] o gen 1
(0190843 & SITdemountingingNo. 2 I 1
5190850 : SITdemountingringNo.3 .. Glnch N
2120867 1 SITdemounting MNgNO. & e O N
2190874 ¢ ST emounting ingNO: S et @0 N
.212.0881 1 ST demounting MNgNO. B o2 I
(2190838 ¢ SITemounting ingNO: 7 et N
2130908 ¢ SITdemounting MNgNO. 8 e 20 I
L2130315 ¢ ST demounting N NO. 3 s 20 I
5191055 §SetofS\Tdemountmgrmgs,plastic 9

i inworkshop box

5191275 Closure plate 1
i Suitable for: SE-UNIMONT 8 - 15"60 t; SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20" 60 t

5191189 Closure plate 1
i Suitable for: SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20”100 t

5715091 : Closure plate 24" ]
i Suitable for: SE-UNIMONT 8 - 24"180 t

5715150 Closure plate 25" 1

i Suitable for: SE-UNIMONT 8-25"180t

5191086 i Sliding carriage for closure plate 1
¢ Suitable for:
i SE-UNIMONT 8 -15"60 t; SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20" 60 t; SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20" 100 t;
¢ SE-UNIMONT 8-24"180 t

5191282 i Spacer, for wheel bodies smaller than 200 mm 99 mm 130 mm 1
¢ Suitable for:
i SE-UNIMONT 8-15"60 t; SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20" 60 t; SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20"100 t;
i SE-UNIMONT 8-24"180't

5191062 Set of pressure plates No. 2 - 16 15
¢ For precise centering of the wheel body
¢ Suitable for: SE-UNIMONT 8 - 15" 60 t; SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20" 60 t

5191079 Set of pressure plates No. 2 - 19 18
¢ For precise centering of the wheel body
i Suitable for: SE-UNIMONT 8 - 20"100 t

5714621 i Setof pressure plates No. 2 - 21 20
¢ For precise centering of the wheel body
i Suitable for: SE-UNIMONT 8-25"180't

92 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Industrial tyre changers

Industrial tyre changers

=
5191385 5191031 570 9300 570 9320 5930388
T
ca
5930120 5930508 5930618
Ref. No i Designation Length of handle Dia. Content
5191385 | SE tool trolley 1
¢ Mobile, space-saving and well-arranged
i (colour coded) storage of all SE tools
5191031 | SEtyrelevers 2
: Suitable for:
i Professional mounting of SE tyres
D 2 O Oy G T T oo e L.
5709300 Mounting lever, 305 mm 1
: Suitable for:
i Ring rims with small diameter
5709320 Mounting lever, 500 mm 1

: Suitable for:
i Ring rims with small diameter

59307120 : Spray bottle
¢ Forapplying liquid bead lubricant for industrial
i tyres etc. - Not suitable for solvents

5930508 : REMAXX mounting cream W 5 kg PE bucket
.5930618 : Special brushtruck Short 300mm S I
5931961 Brush head 50 mm 1

93

Capital Equipment 2018




glndex

Index alphabetic sequence 95-98

94  ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Index

Alphabetic sequence

3-arm clamping star kit 81 D
Double cone 77-145 mm 14
A DUO-Expert system case 27
Adapter for BMW, 3 - 4 hole 5
Adapter for BMW, 5 hole 5 E
Adapter for Ducati 5 Emergency emptying system 74,76
Adapter for Honda VFR 5  Extension for drive on ramp 640 mm 51
Adapter for single-sided swing arm wheels 6  Extension for rails 600 mm 51
Adapter plate light alloy im RL 2 27  Extension table 500 mm 17,18
Additional turntables 89
Adhesive balance weight pliers 26 F
Adhesive balance weight remaver 26 Fast gear for SE-UNIMONT 91
AIR BOY for agricultural tyres 80  Fastinflating system with tank 10
AIR BOY TRUCK 80 Fixcones 28
Alloy rim protection rim, 22.5" 68  Flange plate adapter QuickPlate 30, 31
Alloy ring 22.5" 72 Flange plate adapter SR 28
Axle stand, mobile 87  Flat brush for car tyres 15
Foot pump, pneumatic-hydraulic 73
B FORT LOCKER 77
Backdoor 76  Front video camera calibration panel for
Basket filter 39 ALFAROMEO 62
Bead breaker blade protector 4 Front video camera calibration panel for
Bead breaking plate 68 HONDA type 1 62
Bead breaking table BBRT 700 16 Front video camera calibration panel for
Bead holding clamp 14,68,72 HONDA type 2 62
Bead pressing clamp for wheel diameters Front video camera calibration panel for
smaller than 8" 4 KIA/HYUNDAI 61
Bluetooth printer for PROFILER AXONE 60  Frontvideo camera calibration panel for
Bolt head 30 MAZDA type 62
Front video camera calibration panel for
C MAZDA type 2 62
Caliper 27  Front video camera calibration panel for
Camera and Park Assist Calibration Kit 62 MERCEDES 61
Camera calibration panels 61,62,63  Front video camera calibration panel for
Carset TL1O 89  NISSAN 62
Ceiling switch-off DAI 46,49, 51  Front video camera calibration panel for 62
Centering cones XL 33 ISSAN/INFINITI
Centering pin 4 Frontvideo camera calibration panel for
Centering shaft, 14 mm 5 SUBARU 62
Centering shaft, 20 mm 5  Front video camera calibration panel for
Centering unit quad 33  TOYOTAtypel 62
Chassis for wheel/tyre remover 73 Frontvideo camera calibration panel for
Clamp rings 68 TOYOTAtype?2 62
Clamping hood light alloy rims 27  Front video camera calibration panel for
Clamping hood PRO-GRIP 27  VAG 61
Clear rinsing system 39 FRR456 adapter 14
Computer inflator PCI 300 74,75, 76
Computer tyre inflator PCI 1000 74,76 G
Cone 75-120 mm 14 Granules 39
Cone kit 14 Grommet removal toal 64
Cone shaft 5
Connection set for double cages 76

95

Capital Equipment 2018



Index

Alphabetic sequence

H Pick-up car 34
Hand/foot pump, hydraulic 73 Pick-up truck 34
Handle for Axle stand 87  Plastic protection mounting head 68
Heating element TW 39  Plastic protection, for special tyre lever 15
Height adapters 46,49, 51  Plus device, pneumatic 1010 10
Halder for hight adapter 46  Plus device, pneumatic 1020/1030 10
Holder PCI 74  Pneumatic bead depressor 1
Hydraulic trolley jack DK 40  Polymer support blocks S1

Positioning Mat for camera calibration 62
| Premium TPMS tool kit 64
Inflation station IT 200 17 Pressure tool 55
In-ground KIT for NEO LDSH30F 42 PROBIKE I 31,32

PRO BIKE Quick-Fix 33
J PROBALANCE 7120 19
Jack saddle 84  PROBALANCE 725 34
Jacking air cushion 87  PROBALANCE 7310 20
J-cane 27  PROBALANCE 7320 20

PROBALANCE 7325 21
K PROBALANCE 7610 22
Kit clamp extensions 47-58" 72 PROBALANCE 7620 23

PROBALANCE 7630 P EVO 24
L PROBALANCE 7910 82
LED lighting-kit 4.50/4.55 49  PROBALANCE 7920 83
LED lighting-kit LED for SHSO0O0HA 51 PROBALANCE 7930 PAGURO 81

PROBALANCE MOTO 6
Leverless retrofit kit 1020/1030 10 PROBALANCE NG EVO 25
Lifting arm 2-post 46  PROFIAIR digital tyre inflator 75

PROFILER AXONE 57
M PROFILER AXONE Nemo 57
Magic Arm for BBRT 700 16 PROFILER AXONE TPS 57
Main support for calibration panels 61  PROFILER TPM || 58
Motorcycle shaft, 12 mm 6  PROFILERTPS 56
Motorcycle wheel adaptor 14 PROLIFT 1072 86
Motorcycle wheel mounting head 10 PROLIFT 1590 86
Mounting head for protruding spaokes 10 PROLIFT 214N 84
Mounting lever 93  PROLIFT 214P 84

PROLIFT 215N 84
N PROLIFT 215P 84
NEO Lift L2.30-2.35-2.40 44 PROLIFT 217 84
NEO Lift L2.50 45  PROLIFT 222 84
NEO Lift L30 41 PROLIFT 312 84
NEO Lift L4.50HA 47  PROLIFT 6022 86
NEO Lift L4.55 48  PROLIFT 625-1 85
NEO Lift LDSH30 43 PROLIFT 625-2 85
NEO Lift LDSH30F 42 PROLIFT 650-2 85
NEO Lift LSH5000HA 50 PROLIFT 650-3H 85

PROLIFT 650-3TH 85
0 PROLIFT 8031 86
OBD Kit 58  PROLIFT 8042 86
Omega Jet system 76 PROLIFT forklift jack 640 FJ 87
On-ground KIT for SHSOO0HA 51 PROLINE 3D 54

PROLINE AS 10 88
P PROLINE C484 mobile 53
PAX kit 10 PROLINE C484 UNI 55

96 ©REMATIPTOPAG 2018



Index

Alphabetic sequence

PROLINE C484 WIN 53 S
PROLINE TRUCK 88  Safety frame 77
PROMAXX FORCE 1010 7  Safety inflation cage TBR 1100 76
PROMAXX FORCE 1020 8  Safety inflation cage TBR simplex 75
PROMAXX FORCE 1030 9  Safety inflation station IT 700 18
PROMAXX FORCE 1100 1 Safety locking device 86
PROMAXX FORCE 11301 12 Scooter wheel shovel blade 10
PROMAXX FORCE 1200 13 SE accessory set 91
PROMAXX FORCE 9040 69  SE adapterring 91
PROMAXX FORCE 9050 70  SEcenteringring 91
PROMAXX FORCE 9070 71 SEflange ring pressure taol 91l
PROMAXX 9260 67  SE mounting tool 91
PROMAXX MOTO 4 SE pressure plate 91l
PROMONT 924 66  SErim flange pressure plate 91
Protection for bead-breaker shovel 14 SE tool trolley 93
Protection for chuck 14 SE tyre levers 93
Protection for clamping system and cone 14 Semi-trailer/trailer gauge 89
Protection for mounting head 14 Set Alloy clamp protections 72
Pump ring 78  Setfor the calibration of
Pump ring closure 79  RENAULT/SMART video cameras 61
Set of alloy rings 68,72
qQ Set of motorcycle wheel clamping jaws 10
Quick inflator 14 Setof plastic inserts 4
Quick lock 22.5" 68  Setof SIT demounting rings 92
Quick nut 27  SE-UNIMONT 90
QuickLift 36,37 SIT demounting ring 92
Sliding door left 76
R Sliding door right 76
Radio control 72  Software Update PROFILER 56, 59, 63
Rear video camera calibration panel for Spacer G36 27
MERCEDES type 1 61  Spare rubber 27
Rear video camera calibration panel for Special brush truck 72,93
MERCEDES type 2 61  Special brush truck 93
Rear video camera calibration panel for Special Kit SR Adaptor 29
VAG 61  Special mounting head for scooters,
Reducer 14 quads & ATVs 4
REMAXX Demounting fluid 72 Special tyre lever 15
REMAXX EXive 26  Special tyre lever for trucks 68
REMAXX Fluid, spray 15 Spray bottle 93
REMAXX LUBRICANT-SE 93  Stepped cone 27
REMAXX mounting cream W 93  Stepped cone for BMW 27
REMAXX Sport 15 Support Hotline 59
REMAXX TRUCK 72
REMAXX Universal 15 T
Rim edge protection 15 Thermal Paper for BT printer 60
RIM kit 39  Tool holder, long 68
Roll out system back 76  Tool shelf for BBRT 700 16
Roll out system front 76  Tools for steel banded solids 92
Raller bed 10 Torx T10 torgue screwdriver 64
Roller table 1500 mm 17 Track rod pliers Mastergrip 55
Rolling jack pneumatic 49,51  Trolley Kit for PAGURO 81
Rubber for support plate 46 Truck adapter set ECO 81
Rubber insert 79  Tubefilter 39
TURBO WASH 2700 35

97

Capital Equipment 2018



Index

Alphabetic sequence

TURBO WASH 5000 36
TURBO WASH 6000 37
TURBO WASH 8000 38
TURBO WASH Trolley 38
Turntable for car 54
U

UHP kit 10
UNIMONT 16.5 - 24.5 EVO 65
Universal flange plate adapter SRU345 29
Universal flange UH 20/2 28
Update PROLINE 53,54, 55
Upgrade PROFILER AXONE 57,59
Vv

VAG set-down cross bar 55
Valve core screwdriver 64
Vario lift VL 700 17
VL-cone 27
V-saddle 84
w

Wall board 30
Water cleaning kit TW 39
Water conditioning agent 39
Water level for steering wheel 55
Wheel balancer MOTO 5
Wheel centering lift WCL 700 18
Wheel guard PB 7310/7320 20
Wheel lift N
Wheel lift 60 kg 10
Wheel |ift BB 700 16
Wheel lift, cage opening, one-sided 52
Wheel mounter for trucks 73
Wheel remover, mechanical 73
Wheel turning plate for BBRT 700 16
Wheel washing detergent TW Super 39
Wheel/tyre remover 73
Wulstboy bead depressor with traction 22" 15
Wulstboy bead depressor with traction 28" 15
YA

Zero Weight wheel lift PROBALANCE 26

98 ©REMATIPTOP AG 2018






Your local contact

TID
/MNTTH /0NE BRAND /ONE SOURCE //ONE SYSTEM

REMATIP TOP AG

Gruber Strasse 65 - 85586 Poing/Germany
Phone: +49 8121707-100

Fax:  +498121707-10222
info@tiptop.de

www.rema-tiptop.com

1

1E 5811361 - V.18 Printed in Germany



